T COMMANDER'S REPORT OF DISGIPLINARY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION SUSPENSE DATE  (YYYYMMDD)

Fof uhe of this form, see AR 160-45; the'-pmpcnent agency ls Oﬁi.a:e of the Provost Marshal General, o 20041011

. _ '  PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT. - -

AUTHORITY: Titta 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Sactlon 2851; E.C. 8387 dated Novembar 22. 1943 (SSN.
PRINCIPAL To provide commandars and lew snforcarment officials with means by which information may be accuretely
ROUTINE USES: Your gocial sscurity number s Used as an additionalfalitenata means of identification to facilltats
DISCLOSURE: - - Disclosurs of vou'r social security numbaer i volantary, ‘

1, THRU . S BRERC ‘ 3, FROM
 Commander T ¢ {Director ' ' - Commarder o

620d MP Det,3rd MP Gp,USACIDC LIS A Crime Records Ctr,6010 6th Str 2nd Battalion,22nd Infantry
Fort Drom, NY 13602-5013 - . Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 Fort Drum,_NY 13602

4, USACAC CONTROL NUMBER 5. MP REPORT NUMBER . . 6. SUB-INSTALLATION IDENTIFIER

' 0133-04-CID452-63629 . : :

The first Lisutenant Cotonal in the chaln of command 18 responslble and sccountahle fob cnmpleting DA Form 4833 with support documentation
{coples of Article 188, court-martal orders, reprimands, etc) for ail USACIDG investigations, The unit and brigade commander of thelr
~ squivalant wiil Blsa receive a.copy of the DA Egrm- 4833 for all USACIDC investigations. -

Company, troon, and battery teval commanders ate tesponsible and accountable for, tomplating DA Farm 4833 with supporting decumentstion In
a1 eases jnvastigsted by MPI, clvillan detectives amployad by the Department of the Army, and the PMO. Accurats and complate DA 4833
dispesition reparts are rezuirad 1o meet Installation, sommand, HODA, DOD, and taderal atatutory reporting requiraments, The data g used ta
jdantity crima tragés. -ashtabiish qq‘rz;mand pmgr'an;:s i?dlisw- enf?rcai;nant ang o}he: E;:’t!%‘vnles. and o ensure thet resoutces era‘made svallable to

art cemmsnders who must addrges [ssiies of 80 o and mbar ingiso . . )
F# %%urt—mania? ca?as. a cnﬂ\nmlun o? anl o%anse at cnurt-martrarf‘ a{:“%u ?m! a gfﬁa\%&? o lesaer Includad oHense. ist the offense for
| which the individusl was convicted at court-mertial In the remarks’section. -
Block 6. Provost Marshals must smer the Militsry Pollce Report numbet far ali cases rotarrad to' commandars.

Biock 8. This block is used to enter report mumber from a clviifan faw snforcament agancy paflce raport: Cther information on the clvillan
taw enforcamant sgancy {8.g. clvillan law enforcement agency addrasa} may ke entered in the remarks sectlon. )

7. NAME W&%s 8. GRADE , 3. ssnbR& s |10, DATE CF BIRTH !YYYYMMDbi :
: s B-4/SPC - & S Laanx

D

= ".tfw%é:*t:*ofﬁéusa?)"‘ e ‘-‘b‘ D";ﬁ%’f Afﬂ;;gilﬁﬁ(s’-@ -'-nﬁb.-’"AC’!‘lGIN'T%KEN 11§.—1F: §§:Athq&—TAkEN,:EXPM{N:~
Agg. Assault (Unfounded) s b= EED 2

D‘f_arelictisn of Duty - 7 ‘ | 203)31265%#4‘!#)2”{ YES@' _NO D ' \ ‘

T o - ves[ | w0} .

(2. AGTION TAKEN (check afl that applyl ’ . : , o .
* Subjett was advised that although no action was taken, the report wo uid be retained in Army records and that reguests for amendment,

. correction, or expungement may be.submitied 1AW AR 10045 {M® Reports} or AR 195-2 {CID Reporis).

] a noN-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION L - . , L
: REFERRED TO (Check apgropriate blocksf .~ DATE REFERRED (YYYYMMDD) _ DATE RESPONDED (YYYYMAMDD)
[ TF = FAMILY ADVOCACY - - ' - e ‘
1p = DRUG/ALCOHOL ABUSE
& - SPECIAL REFEARAL
E = EQUAL OPPORTUNITY .
L = LEGAL OFFICE
M = MENTAL HEALTH. :

. TR = RELIER AGENCY. .~ L 1 - ' Ry
[ b, ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION: T . B
ST Ineemant  [Jomal - [Jwairren U
T FiLeps | Jiocay | Jowmer-
LETTER (F CONCERN/COUNSELING S :
| ADVERSE OER/NCOER COMMENT '
RELIEF FOR CAUSE OER/NCOER

e

SUSPENDED, SECURITY CLEARANCE OR OTHER ADVERSE ACTION REGARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE
DISCHARGE PURSUANT TO AR 635-200 (ENLISTED)/AR 600-8-24 {OFFICERT’ o »
_ Hegulation oo Chepter - .. ' Characterizati - ) Discharge. -
c. NONJUDICIAL PUNISHMENT (Aticle 15, (JCNA) (ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLE 15) ) -
' " SUMMARIZED ' : NCl RELD GRADE - ﬁj_ecmm IMPOSED.
_ COMPANY GRADE 0[] eenerar oFFiceR - - _ o ‘
D d. JUBICIAL (if subject was tied by-courf-martial attach ‘s copy of the court-martisl arder giving findings and sentences.) -
g SUMMARY. COURT MARTIAL - MENERAL COURT-MARTIAL v oo g e+
' | spEcIAL COURT-MARTIAL - | CIVIAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL ' o ’ _
DA FORM 4833, JUN2004 . .. . " P4 {IRIA 4833, Dec 1998, 1§ OBSQLETE . [ . - ..o Fageiof2
c o - . ) e ) - L ' APD V1,00

'
wa¥ e

DODDOACID 008519



R S T B

—

e N .

13 JUDIGIAL—F[ND[NGS o
'. BOLTY )
NOT BUILTY -

e “F:; otswssab g ' -
: OTHER (For &xampla, gwh‘y of a lesser mc!uded offense. Explain in

B L LT
¢

- 14 RESULTAN‘E‘SENTENCES PUN;SHMENTS,.ORAnm;msmm\rﬁAcmN

b, ABMONITION 1 . @m O
d. FORFEITURE o FINED & JYFW | ] mONTHS o
f REDUCED FAOM _fZMF TO_E-% g. EXTRADUTY 2> DAYS [ In. mesTRICTED FOR _ DAYS.
. CORRECTIONAL CUSTODYFOR ' DAYS [1 conmmnen, YEAR MONTHS
. SEPARATION: [ Jeimmve [ ] ome T T
- Charactartzatton.- Effective Date: ",

Type . Che;:tar.
- OTHER {For example, suspensmn of driving. pnvﬂeg‘es Expfafn in Remarks)
15. HEMAFIKS : :

?A—MA To HansTATE 4
o/ b0/ [”f"

¢ 5 s"zzw@ é%bé:b /4,95751—-

ur

h%_&bé o)

!66 TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF COMMANDING OFFICER

16c. DATE OF REPORT {YYYYMMDD)

{160, AXO ACCOUNT EMAL ADDRESS -

" Page ot 2
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COMMANDER'S REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION '

SUSPENSE DATE  (YYYYMMDD)

)

. Foruse of this form, ses AR 180-45; the proponant agency Is Office of the Provost Marshel Generat , 20041011
L . . ) . _ PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT : : .

AUTHORITY: - Titls 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.0. 9387 dated November 22, 1943 /SSIV/.
é’RENClPAL PR To pr'bvid'a;commanders and law enforcament officials with means by which Infermatlan mey be accourataly
. ROUTINE USES; " Your social sedurity nu'mbe‘rlis \isad as an additicnalfalternate means of ident!fication 1o facilizate
DISCLOSURE! Disclosure of your social security humber i5 voluntary. : '

1, THRU -, R & L ‘ 3, FROM

Commander - ‘ . |Director - Commander

62nd MF Det,3rd MP Gp,USACIDC USA Crime Records Ctr,6010 684 Str 2ad Battalion,22nd Infantry
Fort Drum,NY 13602-5013 ] Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 . Fort Drum, NY 13602

4. USACRC CONTROL NUMBER 5. WP REPORT NUMBER o 6. SUBINSTALLATION DENTIFIER

0133-04-CTD452-63629 . ‘ . _

The. first Lleutensnt Colonel in tha chain of command i responsible and accountable for completing DA Form 4833 with support decumentation

{copiss of Articls 18s, courtamartial orders, reprimands, ste] for all USACIDC investigations. The unit and brigade commender or thelf

" pguivalent will aiso racalve 8 copy of the DA Farm 4833 for alf USACIDC Investigatlons. -

Campany, troag, and battery Javel commandars are rasponsible and accountahle for complating DA Form 4833 with supporting documentation in

aff zases Invastigrted by MPL, civiilas detactivas emplayed by tha Dapaitment of tha Army. and the PMO. Azouwrate’snd completa DA 4833

dlspeshtion reports ans requirad. to mest ingtaliation, command, HQGDA, DOD, and fadlaral stasetory reporting regidraments. The ‘datn is usad 10 : .

tdenty crime trands, establish command progrems in law enforcemsnt and other actlvitiss, and to ensure that regources are made avaliable to ' !
upport ccmm?ndars who must addﬁss lssiies of soldier and farf\ilv m m?er Ing;‘ﬁclpilne. -

e tN-martial cases, a conviction of an offense at court-martial may ga 5 @ qiftefant, or lessar Inciuded offense. List the offense for

which the individual was oonvicted at court-martial In tha remarks: section. ' '

siock B. Provost Marshals must onter the-Millitary Polies Report humber for sll cases réferred 10 commandsra.

Block 8, This block Is usad tb entar saport number from 8 civilizn taw enforcemant agency pollce report. Othar Informatlan on the clviflan
law enforemmsnt agsncy {a.9. clviflan law anforcamaent agancy address) miay bo entazed In the ramnarks ssctlo_n. - )

7. NAME OF SUBJECT {LESf‘ Firsw?‘ 8, GRADE : 9. 8§ - ~557 110, DATE OF BIRTH (YYYYMMDD]} -
S 5 o FASYC i oS ket

Vo e roaorFENSE(S ™ 11b...DATE OF OEFENSE®) |11g-ACTIO SAKENe—i |-t NO ACTION TA R
< T OFFENS m‘; vy e CTION TAKEN- d fmr !Fe"N@ Am‘m ':fAKEN. EXPLAIN: ‘ﬁ:
‘Agp. Assault (Unfounded) - 2003 1205-2eHE 2] ves[ |- o @ ST
Dereliction of Duty : 20031205&3::;%22’1\{53@ no [] )

ves[ ] MO ]

12, ACTION TAKEN [check all that applyl: ) ' '
¥ Subjett was advised that althsugh no action was taken, the report would be retained ih Army records and that requests for amendment,

cortection, or expungament may by subrnitted 1AW AR 190-85 (WP Repors) of AR 185-2 (CiD Reports}.

[ ] 3. NON-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION L : , L
S . REFERRED TO_(Chack appropriate blois) ' DATE REFERRED.(YYYYMMDD) __ DATE RESPONDED {YYYYMMOD)

F = FAMILY ADVOCACY A
1D = DRUG/ALCOHOL ABUSE
g = SPECIAL REFEARAL
E = EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

| = LEGAL OFFICE

M = MENTAL HEALTH

.. L1’ = RELIEF AGENCY i
[ ] b. ADVERSE PERSONNEL AGTION: o
1 mepriaan o Jomal WRITTEN

Fiteb; [_JrocatLy ] owpF S A B .

‘J' ’

-

LETTER OF CONCERN/COUNSELING
| ADVEREE OER/NCOER COMMENT

| RELIEF FOR CAUSE OER/NCOER . o . T .
SUSPENDED SECURITY CLEARANCE OR OTHER AVERSE ACTION REGARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE

e

DISCHARGE PURSUANT TO AR 635-200 [ENLISTEDI/AR 600-8-24 (OFFICER)

o Hegulétﬁon " © Chapter .- - % * Characterizati- T Dischargs
@ = NONJUDICIAL PUNISHWIENT {Arficls 15 UGKA) (ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLE 15} = L
SUMMARIZED . FIELDBRADE - | omicA MPOSED .
COMPANY GRADE - B | GENERAL OFFICER. .. o -
d. JUDICIAL (¥ subject was tried by court-rnartial attach a copy of the court-mertial order giving findings and sentences.) .
o[ ] summany GoURT MARTIAL - [ | GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL -+ oo = - y
: 'SPECIAL COURTIMARTIAL " CivILAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIVINAL ' i ‘
: =DA FORM 4833, JUN 200477 L ! o 1998, 1S OBSOLETE _ 770 - ‘Page 1 0f 2
: e R R - L e . o 100

DODDOACID 006521



1.3.*.Jumcm, FINDINGS " oo e oo VR : B PR
e ewery 0 T T Holsmtsssn v - P
NOT GUILTY - OTHER (For example, wuiity of & lesser lncludad offensa Explain n

{14, RESULTANT SENTENGCES, PUNISHMENTS, OR ADWINISTRATIVE AGTION ; : ) ;

[ la . [ Jb. agmonmon | {11 [J@m
'a. ~ [o. rorreTuRE | Je. FinED: 9 QHEEOR [ wontes ‘
Sl +. RepuceD FRAM_Z24f TO_€x3 [Klo. exaraoury 20 _oavs [ Ih RESTRICTED FOR DAYS
"11. CORRECTIONAL CUSTODY FOR ___. DAYS ] conmned o, YEAR MONTHS S
| w. seeamamion: [ ]'punimve. (7] otvem |- T 1 '
. Type - .- .. GChapter: L e Charaiterization: _ Effective Date:
r_li. OTHER [Far axamp!e sus,oens:on aof driving privileges.. Explaln fn Reinerks. ,r
15. REMARKS

fﬁ. DSt 2457 [Fors o Hsseesmss insnt w%/r«w—)

W To W /W’!—e:)w resmL %Zwﬁﬂfti KT e
- HDmon M Zq,m/ /%Mm //z;—“ﬁf o

fb?-ca -3

} 188, TYPED MAME A OF COMMANDING OFFICER

0-5

16¢. DATE OF REPORT (YYYYMADD)

 16b. SIGNATU

18d, .AKD ACCOUNT E-MAI

!

_ f Page 2of2
' AED V.00

A P14

DA FORNI 4833, JUN 2004
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- COMMANDER'S REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

SUSPENSE DATE  (YYYYMMDD)

For use of ths form, see AR 180-45; the proponent agancy Is Office of the Provost Marsha! General ' : 2004 éO’lI
: ‘ L  PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT o
;[!\UTHORITY: . Title 10 USC Section 307; Tila 5 USC Section 28561; £.0, 9397 dated Novembar 22, 1843 /S5SNI
PRINCIPAL. . To provide commanders end law enforcemant officisls with meens by which Informetion may be accurately
ROUTINE USES: Your soelel seourity nimber is used as an additional/altarnate means of identification to facilitats
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social sacurity number Ts voluntary. - . . )
1. THRU - j2.70 - 3, FROM,
Commander Director - : | Commander
&2nd MP Det,3rd MP Gp,USACIDC 1UsA Cnmg Records Ctr,6010 6th Str - - | 2nd Battalion, 22nd Infanity .
Fort Drim, NY 136Q2—5{_)13 : Fort Belvoir,VA 22060-5506 . - | Fort Drum, NY 13602
4, USACRC CONTROL NUMBER 5. MP REPORT NUMBER o 8. SUB-INSTALLATION IDENTIFIER
‘ 0133-04-CID452-63629 ' L. ‘ : .

The first Listtenant Colonel in tha chaln of command Is responsible and accounteble for completing DA Form 4833 with support documentation
{copfes of Article 158, court-martisl orders, ra&:rlmanda. atc! for all USACIDC investigations. The unit end brigade commander or thelf” '

aguivalant will alsa receiva 8 copy of the DA Form 4B33 for all USACIDC Investigations. . ’ . )

Company, troop, snd battery laval commandars are responsible and sccountabis far somplsting DA Farm 4833 with supporting decumantation in
ail cazes Invastigatsd by MPI, civilian detactives amployed by tha Departmant of the Army, and the PMO. Acourste and complete DA 4833
dispoaition reports are requirsd to meet Instatition, command, HODA, 10D, and fucdpral statutgry reporting roguirdments. The deta ls used 1o
idantlfy crima trands, astablish commend programz I law anforcerent and other sothiitlas, and to snsure that resourcas are made avaliable 10
uppart commfndsm who must addr?ss issyas of soldisr and fFTlrh’ mgm?ar ‘“2{,5(“' ling. , : :

n court-mertidl cases, 8 convictton of an offense at sourt-martial may be for g dlitafent, or isssar included oHenss. List tha offense for

which the kidividusl was convictad at cour-martfai fn the remarks section, - :

Block B. Provost Marshals must enter the Miikary Polica Report number for olt ceses rsferred to commanders.

Block 8. This block 1s used 1o entar report nursber from a civllian law enfoicemant dgency polfca raport. Orthar information on thé civilian
Aaw anforcamant agancy (e.g. clviiian law enforcement agency addrass! may be ontered i tha ramarks section.

7. NAME OF SUBJECT (Lest, Fr'm‘, Mg; .| 8. GRADE . 9. SSN Wgog,66-% | 10. DATE OF BIRIH IYYYYIMMOD)
L SR T CE4/SPC T | & ‘ . LT b
o 115 OFFENSE@-~ | VIPrDATEOR.OFFENSE(S) | 415 ACTION TAKEN™ "7+~ 11d, 4F NOACTION TAKEN, EXPLARET =) " *
1. ) . : YYYYMMDDS N S s R . .
Ags. Assault (Unfounded) | -+ 2003120520020 ves| | nofkl . :
Dercliotion of Daty | 20031205-svezan YSSIK w1 . )
— el _w[ '

12. ACTION TAKEN (check ail that applyk - 7 E . ‘ R
© ™ Subject was advised that although no action was taken, the report would be retained in Army racords and that requests for amendmant,”

J corfegtion, orexpungement may be submitted AW AR 18045 {MP Reports}) or AR 185-2 (CID Reports). L
[ ] a. NON-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION L . .

: REFERRED TO {Chack appropriate blogks) DATE REFERRED. (YYYYMMDD} _ DATE RESPONDED (YYYYMMDD)
E = FAMILY ADVOCACY - : n I ' - i .

D = DRUG/ALCOHOL ABUSE _ _
S = SPECIAL REFERRAL - o -
} & = EQUAL OPPORTUNITY : -

1. = LEGAL DFFICE.

M = MENTAL HEALTH

R = RELIEF AGENCY

[ ] b. ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION:
| ] reprivany - [ oraL [ ] weirTen

miep: | Jrocawy [ Jowmee foe .

v -

LETTER OF CONCERN/COUNSELING
ADVERSE OERINCOER COMMENT
RELIEF FOR CAUSE OER/NCOER . : . o _ :
SUSPENDED SECURITY CLEARANCE OR OTHER APVERSE.ACTION REGARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE
DISCHARGE PURSUANT TC AR 635-200 {ENLISTEP)IAR 600-8-24 (OFFICERS ‘

. Regulation B ke B Chapter oo Characterizati ) : Discharge . . v
m . NONJUDICIAL PUNISHVENT (Article 15, UCKJ) (ATTACH COPY OF ARTICLE 15) e
" SUMMARIZED - - v FIELD GRADE .- . 1] ecica mMPOSED,
; | COMPANY GRADE =~ GENERAL OFFICER _— BT ' .
[::] d. JUDICIAL (!f‘subjéc; was frisd by court-maitial artacf[‘a copy of the courl-martial order giving findings and senfences;)
Lk | SUMIMARY COURT MARTIAL - -  GENERAL COUREMARTIAL - e emen o s = e o 27 Lo e .
| SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL | | CIVILIAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL __ " R

. " DA FORM 4833, JUN 2004 - LTI DA FORM 4833, Dec 1998, IS OBSOLETE -

DODDOACID 006523



e, 13- JUDICIAL FINDINGS

T uLypy T L L ‘::Imsivusseo [ R RSN E
[ NOT GUILTY OTHER (For oxampie, guilty. ofalessermcfuded offensa Explam A,
14, RESULTANT SENTENCES, PUNISHMENTS, OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION - - ;
s b. AQMONITION | _f{1 D(ZHN : ‘
a d. FORFEITURE a. FINED 4 ‘7‘?3 / MONTHS
f. reucen From E-U 0 E£-% [Kle. £xTRA ouw 30 pAYs Dh RESTRICTED FOR ___ .~ DAVYS
. CORRECTIONAL CUSTODY FOR __. ~ . DAYS - [:]] CONFINED _ YEAR MONTHS '
k ‘8EPARATION: [ ] PUNITIVE [ ] otHer I '
Typs . _. Chapter; _ - Charéctar‘;zatﬁan - ' gffective Dats;
r_] A OTHEH r'Far exampfe. suspensmn of driving pfiwlages Explam in Remarks.} )

15. REMARKS

oF Dgﬁﬁmylpﬂ’} C&wﬂb Wpﬂmﬂﬁibmég LAbSL Jﬂnmcu,\nge)
' - ‘:T\)bmw.-t, FinDinss -1~6953’1'.‘i‘!05 |

lo:i&?: %*’3

16a. .TYPI D GRADE OF COMMANDING CFFICER

160, SIGNATUR . |60 DATEOF REFCRT (YYYYMMDD)

. 16d. "AKO ACCOUNT E-MAIL ADDRESS

DA FORM 4833, JUN 2004 A ] o 7 page2of 2 -
& . ' . . .- ] Tl . ' \APD V1.00
: ) ( ;o

&.,«:_- ' | UU!.JBE%
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g T AP RS
* COMMANDER'S REPORT. GF DISCIPLINARY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION . ~ | S5 8SE D”‘TE {WWMMD |
chsa ef this form. 588 AR 19Q~45 the prcpcmem agancy Is Office of the Provast Marshat Genera[ 2(304101 1
L ' . PR!VACYACTSTATEMENT LS L
AUTHORWY: S 1‘?115 10 'Use Sacticm 304 Titlh & USG Section 2951; £O. 9397 dated Novembar 22, 1943 :ssm o
FRENCIPAL . o  To provide commanu‘ars and law em‘orcement ofﬁcl&&l with me&ns bv wtlich fnformat!on may b accumtelv L
ROUTINE USES:. . Your soolal securlty Aumksr s uged:bs an ;&d}tianai{altarnate means af Ident?flcatlca to facintats
DISCLOSURE: ' t D{sc!uaure of your saolal secumv numhar i3 vo1untarv. : - §- -
THRU CL .~-;.,‘.2.T0 _-.3m0M
Commander " " .Du-ecto; ) | Commander - :
.} 62ad MP Det,3rd MP G USAC}DC - HUSA Crune Records Ctr, 6010 Gth Str - 41st Engireer Baftalion
- Forr Drum,NY 13602 5 13 .t |Fort Beivczr VA 22060-5506 o Fort Drum, NY 13602 -
| 4 usn.cnc CONTROL NUMBER ,‘f - fs. MP R.EF'DRT NUMEER B B. sua INSTALLATIONIDENTIFIEH
- 0133-04-CID452- 63629 ¥ . ) S T

The ﬁrst Llautanam Colonél in tha chaln of command is, respnnsib!u and accoumabie for ccmplst%nn DA Fc:rm 40833 with support decumsntation |

. fcaples of Articls 168, court- martial orases, repimands,.ste) for sl USACIDC invastigations, Thes wnig znd begada dommandar or thalr

squiualent wE!! alsn racefve a copy of the DA Farm 4833 tar &l USACIDC investigations.

- Cpmpanv, trnop, and bmery lavel cammanders ara rasponslble and rcountable for complating DA Form 4533 wlsh suppurtin dowmematlon in

all céses Invastigatad by MPl,.civilian datactives employed by the Department of tha Army, and the PMOD. Acourate and complete DA 4833 |

¥ dlaposition reports ara roquired to meat Installation, command, HQDA, DOD, “end federal stetutory mporﬂng faqulrements. Tha duta Is usad to
jdentify crimae trands, establish command programs. In law anforcement and other activities, and to’ énswe that rasoutces are madﬁ Hvaﬂabie w0

F Pupport e rtriri ?rt‘:gssre%v%hgonr?& ctti%%dg?s:n[%wggsgfaioécgg;tar%gr{FTnYawga ?g; lang!?fegalm, oriesaer Includad offansa Liat the of’fansa for

. In tourt-ma
which tha Individual was cinvictad at cobrt-martial In the remarka sactian.,

Block B, Prdvost Marshals kst anter the Milltary ‘Palics ﬁnpo:t numi:er fnr “all ases referrad to ccmmandars

Block 6. This biock s uEad ta antar rlpert nurnber from’ S “civilian lew snforéamant agangy pc!?ca rspcrt Cthar lnfarmatfon un tha clvsi
|aw enforcement agshcy {a.g. civillan faw snforcemant sgency address) may ba anterad In the remarks sectlon, -

B ‘NAME_OF SUBJECT (Lest.First, Sl | 8. GRADE:. - ™ EN w.sf_ 10, DATE OF BiﬂTH (YYYYMMDD} ( '
- -_..E,ﬂ&, Sep E4SEC | - - O 5505
11a OFFENSE(E) R P?i%&fﬁf;;gfﬁ(ﬂ e AGT!ON TAKEN. | 11d. IF NO AGT[ON TAKEN, EXPLAIN: -
B Agg‘ Assault (Unfoundsd) - 20031205 -Lettiand] YESB ; NO D
Derehctlon of Daty S0 20031205-2eMad] *ESE - NO D :

‘YESE] NOE]

Iz, Ac“nom TAKEN fcheck aff rhat appfy; '

BRE Subject was advised that athough no action was taken 1ha report waulci be reta:ned in Army recnrds and that requests for amendment
co;rectmn, of expungamant maay be submmed IAWAR 190«45 (MF' Reports) orAR 195.2 (CID Repods) . : .

[]=. NON-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION - : - R
REFERRED.TO (Check _pproprfare mocks; ‘ DATE REFERRED (Y’YYYMMDD) DATE RESPONDED (YYYYMMDD}.

" ]F = FAMILY ADVOCACY
.11 = PRUGIALCOHOL ABUSE ‘ . ‘ .
Fo = SPECIAL REFERRAL. ~ - .- . . - [ "= o R R T
_ E,—EOUALOP?OHTUNITY Lo R N
" |L = LEGAL OFFICE - ~
o4 = WENTAL HEALTH
R = RELIEF AGENCY e
b. ADVEHSEPERSONNELACT!ON. T T A L e
ﬁEPHIMAN "DOHAL DWRlTTEN- DT R

FILED: LOCALLY DOMPF el L e 0

LETTER os ccmceamcoums&uwcs ‘ L
' ADVERSE OERMNCOER COMMENT . - - f - R PP

RELIEF FOR CAUSE OER!NCOEH oo P

SUSPENDED SECURITY cmaamca OR C}THER onensz AQT!DN REGAHDING sacumw CLEARANCE
DISCHARGE PURSUANT TO AR 636200 {ENUSTED}IAR 600-8-24 (OFFi cem K

Regulatanh - ’ Chapte; S Charactarlzatl - s Dzscharge-_ IS,
P c. nonaupiciaL PUNESHMENT "(Article 15 ucw) (A?TACHCOPYOFART!CLETE) T : T
SUMMARIZED | i A‘ L A reiocrADEY - - DGCMCA iMFOSED :
‘COMPANY GRADE - - o ceneragormicers '
E:]d JUDICIAL (i subjectwas med bycburtmama! aftachacopy of th' c:aud-marﬁaf ordarg:wng ﬂndfngs ana‘ sen{énces } T
SUMMARY. COURT MAHTIAL o] eeneral COURT-MARTIAL " ©" ot T sl
_ SPECIAL COURTMARTIALY | CvILIAN DR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL TR ATTIRR
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s EER JUDICIAL FiNDtNGS A
Uiy - Co : F_—_imswssaa , : SRR
. NOT GUILTY A OTHER (For example, guriry of’ ] Iessermcfuded offsnss. Expfsm m .
Fia. RESULTANT SENTENCES, PUNISHMENTS; OR ADVINISTRATIVE ACTION * o :
B b, ADMONITION] {1 12) IN- - AT e P
- - y FORFEITURE | o FNED § 273,00 1" }- MONTHS . 5 . g0 )
ﬂ f,- HEDUCED FROMJf(’, T0- fEC. 5. EXTRADUTY ~__Z& DAvS B’h RESTRICTED FOR _* __ DAYS'
| 1. COARECTIONAL CUSTODY FUR DAYS. . | |} CONFINED - VEAR . MONTHS: T
% SEPAF(ATEDN" PUNITIVE [] orher . ST
: Type. Chapter: Charactafization; Etfective Date:
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 COMMANDER'S REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY OR ADWMINISTRATIVE ACTION - SUSPENSE DATE - (YYYYMMED)

For use of trjis foim, see AR 190}45; the proponent agéncy is Office of the Provost Marshal Gansral . 20041011 ‘ ]
e - ] t PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT ‘
'A'UTHORITY: " Title 10 USC Saction 301; Title 5 LISC Section 28613 E.Q. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 [SSAL
IJ’RINCIPAI_. : Te prqvida commandars and law enforcement officials with means by which information may ba accurately
ROUTINE USES: . Your socisl security number is used as an additionaifaiternate means o idantificéilor;. to facilitate
ISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social sacurity number s voluntery. ' .
1, THRU . . - it 3. FROM -
Commander - Directot L Commander
§2nd MP Det,3rd MP Gp,USACIDC . |USA Crime Records Cir;6010 6th Sir’ 2nd Batialion,?2nd Infaniry
qut Drom,NY 13602-5013 . - | Fort Belvoir, VA 2_2-060-5'506 ) . Fort_Drum, NY 13602
‘1 4. USACRC CONTROL NUMBER . 5 MP REPO‘R'T NUMBER 8. SUE~INSTALLAT?O-N IDENTIFIER
(133-04-ClD452-63629 . . . v

“he first Liautenant Colonal in the chain of sormrhand is responsible and aocountabls for sompiating DA Form 4833 with suppart documentation
{gopies of Article 168, coust-martial orders, reprimands, atcl for all USACIDC investigations. The unlt and brigads commandar or thelr .
aquivalent will also recalve 2 copy of the DA Forrh 4833 for all USACIDC invastigations. o - .
Company, tronp, and battery lavel commundars are rasponsibls and accountable for complating DA Form 4833 with supporting decumentation In
all cases Investigatad by MP!, civilan datsctives amployed by the Department of the Ay, and the PMG, Acourats and completa DA 4833 >
disposition reparts are requlrod to meet installation, command; HADA, DOD, and {adarai statutory raporting requiramants. The duis is used to
idantify crima trands, estbiish command programs Iri Jaw enforcemant and other actlvities, and to ansure that resources are madas availabls ta*

support commanders who must address Issuas of soidler and family member indlgoipline. e
In %gurt—manla cages, a convistion o? an efiense at cnurt—martﬁmr#ay Ea t?ar a d!?fcaﬁant, or losser ingluded offense. List tha offense for

which the indlviduat was zonvictod at court-martial in the remarks saction. .
Bigck 8. Provost Marshals must anter the Milizary Police Repurt num ber for all passs referrad to commandars. .

Block 8. Thie block 1g used to anisr report numbar from & civilian law snforcement agancy police report. QOther information on the clvlllan
|aw enforgement sgancy (a.g. clvifisn law entorcemant agancy address) may be enterad In the remarks section. .

7. NAMEOF SUBJECT  (Last, First, %g— 8. GRADE 8. 88N pgc-5ep 25 | 10, DATE OF BIRTH (YYYYMUBD)
':. * e | E-6/8SG - & o mwa: oS~

16, DATE OF OFFENSE(S) | 4o AGTIONTRAKEN o= | - 11d. IF NG ACTION TAKEN, EXPLAIN: -z~

a =+ {12, OFFENSE(s) - oot

. {YYYYIAMDD) B
Agg. Assanit (Unfounded) C 2003120526k vesl.] no X
Dereliction of Duty  ousiz0s-zeead YeSR o no [

- o o . . YESD‘ NF) ]

12, ACTION TAKEN fcheck all that applyl ‘ .
) * Subjett was advised that although no aiction was taken, the report would ba ratained in Army records and that reguests for emendment,

cortection, or expungerment may be supmitted 1AW AR 190:45, (MP Reports) or AR 185-2 {CID Reports). |

[ ] a. NON-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION - , - L
b REFERRED TO (Checkappropriste blooks) DATE REFERRED (YYYYMMDD) __DATE RESPONDED (YYYYMNDD)

F.= FAMILY ADVOCACY

= DRUG/ALCCHOL ABUSE

SPECIAL REFERRAL

i

EQUAL CPPORTUNITY

112}
8
E
L

= LEGAL OFFICE

M = MENTAL HEALTH . °

R = RELIEF AGENCY

1.

[ b. ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION: o

" Jrepmman. [ Jorar - [ JwaiTTen . - _
- o Fiep; [ |LOCALLY [ Jomee -

VLETTER OF CONCERN/EOUNSELING -~ | - IR

" ADVENSE OER/NCUER COMMENT |

RELISF FOR CAUSE OER/INCUER

SUSPENDED SEGURITY CLEARANCE OR QTHER ADVERSE ACTION REGARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE
D’iSCH‘FBGEPURﬁU.ﬁNT TO AR 835-200. (ENLISTERI/AR 600-8-24 (OFFICER) '

Regulatiorr__ . Chapter . S " . Characterizat} : Discharge
E . NONJUDICIAL PUNISHMENT (Article 15, UCI) (ATTAGH COPY OF ARTICLE 15) ) o ’
] sUMMARIZED - o RORED GRADE i - [ ] eomea mposeD "
COMBANY GRADE P GENERAL OFFICER

1 . : ‘ m
Ej d. JUDICIAL (f subjact was tried by cotrt-matial atlach a capy of the court-martial arder aiving findings and gentsnces_)
| SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL - Lz | GENERAL-COURT-MABTIAL. oo - ' S e
: SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL ' CIVILIAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL , .

Page 1 of 2
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Vet N

13 JURICIAL-FINDINGS ' o -

o e B e

eyt

MONTHS

____¥EA H

GUILTY ™ o }jrtsmassan - .
NOT GU!LTY o . 'THER (For exeémple, gun’ty of‘a Iesser inglutdad offmse; E}eﬁlam fr:
14, RESULTANTSENTENCES PUNISHMENTS OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION ‘
e b, ABMONITION | | (1) e
| e . d. FOAFEITURE a. F!NED $ Uzs‘oo 1. 2_
% . REDUCED FROM E-le vo_g=§ [Kle. exiaouty gg;: DAYS -
| |1, CORRECTIONAL CUSTODY FOR DAYS D }. CONFINED
| «. SEPARATION: [:] PUNITIVE - . [] omHer .
Typs o Chapte:' ~ - -~ Chargoterization

" MONTHS

h. RESTRICTED.FOR _ DAYS

Effactive Date: .

l i t. OTHER fFor example, suspension-of divin g prlvifeges Expiam in Rernarks.}

1 E HEMAHKS

b% 3(963

ﬁ-:wf) To Jleconly Adn—Jporerdt ﬂtﬂ;&//hé’:ﬁ'/"‘

m b%:?@?ﬁ 2627 Kﬁm@#}%&@wtnéf U)\,(}Q,)z_ }( U(‘,Jv\d>
g ARDrn ZM&W Abded /&7‘%9/

16& TYPED NAME AND’ GRADE OF COMMAND(NG DFF!CEH

{sb. siGNATURE

16c; DATE OF REPORT [YYYYNMDD)

164, AKO ACCOUNT.E-MAIL ADDRESS.
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Page 2 of 2
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. COMMANDER'S REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

SUSPENSE DATE  {YYYYMMDD)

" For Use of this form, sea AR 180-45; the proponent agency is Office of the Proyost Marshal General 20041011
- L c o PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT - . o
AUTHORITY:  Titla 10 USC Sectlon 301; Title § USC Section 2951 £.0. 9397 dated November 22, 1843 (SSA).
%R]NGIPAL R To p;ouidé commanders and faw snforcement m’fﬁcisﬂs with means by which informatlon may be accurately
‘ROUTINE USES: T Your sogial security numbar is used as an sdditional/aitarnate means of identification to facilitata Co i
 1SCLOSURE: bigclosura of your social security number is voluntary. _ ' . .
1. THRU T - ~lz. 70 ‘ . -~ 3. eroM
Commander . - ‘Director : © | Commander
- { 62nd MP Det,3rd MP Gp,USACIDC USA Crime Records Ctr,6010 6th Str = j2nd Battalion,22nd Infantry -
4 Fort Drmn.NY 13602-5013- - - 1 Fort Belvair, VA 22060-5506 . * | Fort Drusiy, NY 13602 R
4, USACRC CONTROL NUMBER T 5 MP REPORT NUMBER - 13, SUB-INSTALLATION IDENTIFIER - L
0133-04-CID452-63629 S ' ‘ T . . 3

The fitst Llagtenant Colenel in the chain of command ls rasponsible and ascountable for complating DA Form 4833 with support documentation

{wopies of Article 156, court-martlal orders, regrimands, ate) for all USACIDE investlgations, The unit and hrigade commander of their -

. aguivalent will also recaive 8 copy of the DA Form 4833 for all USACIDC Investigations. . " ) '

. Company, troop, and bantary tevel cormandsrs are raspansible and accountable for completing DA Form 4533 with supperting documantaton in
all cases invastigatad by MPL, civllian detectives employed by the Departmant of thy Ammy, and the PMG. Accurste snd complete DA 4833
disposttion raporte 8ré raquirad 1o meat installation, <omm and, HGDA, DOD, and federal statutory tanorng resiuiremiants.  The datd Is usad to
\dentify cflme trends, astabiish cominand programs in law entorcament and other actlvities, and to ensure that resources dra made available 1o

upport commandars whe mu, + addrass isgyss of goldier and family mata ¢ ingiacipling.
?n g%ur:—msrtl cases, 3 wnvfc_tlon of Bn offsnse at cum-mamaar{wav Es ?gr a gﬁfefemt 'or lesser included affense. List tha offenss for

which the individual was eonvicted at court-martial in the ramarks saction.
| Biock B. Provost Marshals must enter tha Milltary Polica Report number for all sasaes referrad to commandars.’

| minci A. “This block I3 uséd to sater report nurhber from a clvillan law snforcemant agency polica repart. Other information on

thae civiilan
law anforcement agency le.g. clvillan aw enforcamant agency addrass} may be entered I the remarks section. '

7. NAME OF SUBJECT (Last, Firg, M 1 8. GRADE 9. 85N 110, DATE OF BIRTH {yYYYMMOD]
. -ﬂiﬂ‘%é AT gapkc |- - T . KT S
¥ f1a OFFENSE(S™ ° e 148 DATE OF-OFEENSRS)- {1cACTIONTAKEN - = | #11d.1F NG ASTION TAKEN-EXPLAIN 1%
| o o pvyvymmon) 4L " - . RN
1 Agg. Assault (Unfoundad) 20031205y vesl | O ' . o -
| Dereliction of Duty | 1 .- 200312050 faad] :YESK] 'ND-.D, S
S T . jyes[] no N}

12,  ACTION TAKEN {check all that apely) C R . :
* Subject was advisad that athough no action was takan, the repert would be retalned In Army racords and that requests for amendment,

) ccqraqtlon,.or expungement may ba submitted AW AR 18045 {MP Reports) of AR 95-2 (CID Reports).

[ ]s. NoN-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION : ' S o L
. REFERREDTO (Cheok gporonriste blocks) . DATE REFERRED (YYYYMMOD) __DATE RESPONDED (YYYYMADD)

FAMILY ADVOCACY -
DRUGIALGOHOL ABUSE
= SPECIAL REFERRAL

E = EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
{, = LEGAL OFFICE _ )
T = MENTAL HEALTH ' B - o
"R = RELIEE AGENCY- | T .- - L R ]

wiuim
5}

[ b, ADVERSE PERSONKEL ACTION:
~ Jrepriman [ JoRaL [Jwhiveen . o S : _
: L Cdiens [ Juocay | [Jower LT o o .
~ |LETTER OF CONGERN/COUNSELING - o - o ' : '
| ADVERSE OER/NGOER COMMENT ‘ Y
| RELIER FOR CAUSE QERINCOER : - S ,
SUSPENDEE_SEQUR[T)" CLEAAANCE OR OTHER A?‘_vggse ACTION REGARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE ’ RO e
| DISCHARGE PURSUANT TC AR 635-200 (ENLISTEF')JAlR 600°-24 {OFFICER). T _ R
N ~ Regulatlon. M iy Chapter oo ‘Characterizatl ) S Discharga : -
K} e NONJUDICIAL PUNISHMENT {Article 15, UCM.) (ATTACH COFY OF ARTICLE 45 . o _ : :
SUMMARIZED &~ |mewp GRBOE . 'becmcs\: IMPOSED o o
- COMPANY GRARE - 1 GEMERAL OFFICER - ) & : '
D d. JUDICIAL (f stibject was fried by courl-martial attach a copy of ihe court-martief order giving findings and senfences.)
 SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL ] GEAERAL COURT-MARTIAL ' R A SRR
SPECIAL COURT-MARTIAL _ 1. | CIVILIAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL _. i L :

. e P : l_page'inf 2. A-
o , - . ,'UU “¢ Pj?/\j)?.. N

s

833, Dec. 1998, IS O8SOLETE 7 .,

3~ . - -
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 EEN JUD]CIALFINQ!NGS e e e oy T -

‘ TGUikTY ) o msmsssn R ',""" ' - : ST

| NOT GUILTY - QOTHER (For example; guilty of.a fes&er mcfudedoffsnsa Explam in -3 b
4. RESULTANT SENTENCES PUNISHMENTS, OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION T S

A0 ] . [T, aguonmion [_Jm L am s -t
o " [Wea roremrure [ e Fneo. 8 GHFL0 1, ! monTHS o ‘
| f. REDUCED FROM c-2 10 {—_}2, W4 ecraoUTY B | BAYS +[_]#. mesTRICTED FOR DAYS
- i. CORRECTIONAL CUSTODY FOR "DAYS_ |_JJ CONFINED _ .. YEAR MONTHS ' -
i steanaion: [] PUNTIVE. OTHER T, T o
-t Type s - __Chaptee: __. '+, Charatterization, . 4 Effective Date: ‘ :

r—]{. OTHER (Eoraxampie, suspensmn ‘of driving priwleges Explain in Ramarksl .

15, AEMARKS. ’
R 2627 C{Ls,cam F pWLQDMéS pbde. frels 1S, Umyﬁb
L T 0 e QowfLeTi | feon S0 O1OAL PUNEQHM\CT' _
_ALD mwm TN ‘ngw) HBDLD. m\s:mwmﬂmm.,

L/

Wa(as—z

‘%Sa TYPED NAM AND GRADE QF COMMANDENG OFFICER

160, DATE OF REPORT (YYYYMMBD)

116d. AKO ACCOUNT E-MAIL ADDRESS
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COWMANDER'S REPORT OF DISCIPLINA
Foruae of this form, se8 AR 130:45; the proponent sgancy 1 CyMige of the Provest Marshal General

(kY OR ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

e REDATE  (YYYYMMDD)
20041011

—

AUTHORITY:

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT )

" wto 10 USC Sdctian 307; Tie|§ USC Seatlon 2881; E.C. 9387 date

d November 22, 1848 1SEN).

4. USACRC CONTROL NUMBER

FRINGIPAL T4 provide sommanders and 2w enforcemant officlals with maang iy whish Infermation may ba accuratsly
ROUTINE USES! - Your social security number i Used ag an additional/alternate mMEDny ot dentificetlen to faclitats
DISCLOSURE! Discloaure ot your sodlel nar.urHv aumber ls voluntary. .
¥. THRU 2. TO . 3. FROM
Comemander Director . .. ' . | Commander ‘ o
62nd MP Det, 3rd MP Gp,USACIDC - ‘USA Crime Recorcs Cir, 6010 6th Str 9rd Bn,321st FA,82nd ABN Div
{ Fort Dram, NY 12502-5013 - “|'Fort Belvolr, VA 22060-330G 1 Fort Bragg, NG 28307
EPORT NUMBER Q. SUB-ENSTALLATION {DENTIFER

8 MFHR

" 0133-04-CIDA452-63629 ‘

dooumentatioh

The first Ligvtenant &
{eoples af Ariths 15+,
acuivalsat will 3lso resgiun 8 gopy @
Cotpany, treop, and
ol cfeu lnva:t?gntsd by
dispoaition repsite
{gantify erime tregén. mubﬂm nug\dmnnctl .drngr:r?: i?dlaw ;;:or
L3 L] % 1 )

?r'\" %%f‘ﬁ_umagﬁrﬁra?n“%?a' ] 30?3](:‘“?2:’1 5? asn NS ee :‘?:onc;ﬁ;t?m_nr;
whish tiha individual was porvicted Bt court-martial intha remal ke gention,
Biock, §. Pravost nsenbar Jot & opser raterrad o HOMITANENS,
, Blook 8. THis lach I tsed W golica raport, Other

Jaw prfpreamunt agancy (2.0

lone! in the ohain of commend ie raaponsible and aecountabla for dem
gourt-mortial ordml,.rsgrlm&nds. ote) for |8l USACIRE Investigations.
{ the DA Forey 4833 fur all LISACIDC invonrtigations.
batiary lavel commEendats aE raspamlblé isnd aacountsble for comgls
MiPl, eivillan dateatived aemploved by “’“u%‘f‘ﬁé“* of thes Ay,

are roqulred 19 mest Jrsatiation, wammand, , and Tadars statutory
arnent. tndl ather Rativition, end to enaure

A et A or

2ntl tha FMO,
m;mrting

Marshals must antar the Milltary Polies Raport
antar roport numbar frim & ghulithrt [yw anforsement sdency

alvillany lawe snfarcament agency petress! may be opterad int the rafarks seqt!

pleting DA Form 4823 with aupoott
The utit and Brigade commanider or thakr

ting DA Porm 4833 with supgorting decumansation in
Accurats angd compiate DA 483

roguiramente, Tha dsta is yred td

hEt FORCUILEE TTH Mads avahshle to

\wssar Includad otfengs, List the otfensn for

InFormation on the cvilien
[+

. NAME OF SUBJECT (Lash, First I%Ea ?- 8, GRADE TSNl | 10. CATE OF BIRTH [YYVYMMDD) -
» _ = B-4/5PC 8l & . ). 1. S
iey: 14b, DATE OF OFFENSE(®) | 110, AC & IF NO g m AN
e OFEENSE(S) 7 T YMDD) tio, A Tscm TAKEN ¢ IF N ACTION TAKEN, EXPLAIN:
Assault 2003 1205-Aatiact YESL] MO Kl | opk. MES M

_YESE] NO [ujw

' vss@ wo | ]

]

-

12, ACTION TAKEN fchack all that spply}
* Subjact was sdvised
corroctian, o7 expungerant may be submitiad AW AR (1

[ 7. NON-ADVERSE PERSONNEL ACTION o
—

REFERRED TO (Cieck appronriste wusgfz . DATE REFERRED (YYYYMUDD!
T~ FAMILY ADVOCACY T

that aithough no action was taken, the }'eport wowld be retgined in
90-48 (MP Reports) or AR 185-2 {GID

Army -racor&a and that requests for arﬁandment,

Raports).-

BATE RESPONDED (YYYYMMOD)

O = DRUGIALCOHOL ABUSE

{§ = SPECIAL REFERRAL

E = EQUAL OBEECRTUNITY

L = LEGAL OFFICE”

M = MENTAL HEALTH

R = RELIEF AGENCY

b, ADVERSE PEHSDNNEL ACTION:
REPAIMAN || ORAL

' LETTEA OF CONCERN/COUNSELING
AOVERSE QERINCOER COMMENT

4. duniCiaL (¥ subjec was tried by court-martis

DA FORM 4833, JUN 2004 -

[ Twarrren

- eigp: [ ]LocalLy

[ Jomer

RELIZE FOR CAUSE OER/NCDER
SUSPENDED SECURITY CLEARANCE OR OT)

DISGHARGE PURSUANT TD AR 638-200 {ENLISTEDHAR $00-8-24 {OFEICERI

Regulstion . ' . Chapter _| . Charsctarlzati ~
o, NONJUDICIAL PUNISHMENT (Artiole 18, UG {ATTACH COPY QF ARTICLE 15}
SUMMARIZED FIELD GRADE .
COMPANY GRADE lGENERAL OFFICER :

GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL
CIVILIAN OR MAGISTRATE CRIMINAL

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

| En ADVERSE ACTION REDARDING SECURITY CLEARANCE

[ ] eemeA WiPGSED.

- pischerge

attach & copy of the cour-martiel oraer giving findings andl santenees.) -

SPECIAL COURTMARTIAL

* oy

oA FORM 4833, Dac 1988, 18 OBSOLETE

tage 1 of 2
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z") ' ) \ - . PAGE 84
* T .
18, JUDICIAL FINDINGS
GUILTY _ i:{ DisMissED : :
NOT GUILTY DTHER (For exampte, guilty of 8 Iesser included offensa. Explaln ¥
14, RESULTANT SENTENCES, PUNISHMENTS OR ABMINISTRATIVE ACTION B
8. b, ADMONITION: Bm [ liam ' :
o d. FORFEITURE 8. EINED § - NONTHS SR
t, REDUCEG FROM O ([ ¢. sxtra DUTY ohvs [_h. RESTRIGTER FOR DAYS
. CORRECTIONAL CUSTODY FOR ojvs  [_J} CONFINED " YEAR . MONTHS"
v, sepamaTioN: ] PUNITIVE ] “oteen -
Typs Chapters - Charsotefizationt Effactive Data? : .

m f, OTHER (Fmr exsmpfe, suspansion of diiving i svilenes, Explai in Remarks.]
18, REMARKS

Wa%:ﬁ

13- TYPED MAME AND GRADE OF COMMANDING OFFICER

63

18¢e. DATE OF HEPORT (YYYYMMEOD]

| 2041269
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CID ACTION REPORT

. {CIb Form 66)
CASE NUMBER' D133-2004-01D452-63629 CASE TYPE Slgmf‘ icant Data Fl efROl
INITIATION DATEITIME: 7/13/2004 1351 ~{ -
PRIMARY AGENT-

[ sUBJEGTIKEY ENTITY: | o °C. Y .
— FALE WHITE: BRAVO COMPANY, 2/22ND INFANTRY BN,
FORT DRUM, NY 13602; FC "ASSESSORY BEFORE THE FACT | . D

' T ST w‘ ] ] i ‘ ALE:
keS| OTHER; BRAVO COMPANY, 2122“" INFANTRY BN, FORT DRUM NY 13602; FG AGGRAVATED
- W | ASSAULT - . . ) . :

| . <7 C; —' - ' MALE;
| \WHITE; BRAVO COMPANY, 2/22°° INFANTRY BN, FORT DRUM, NY 13602, F‘C,: AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT | : o :

”

SRR, SPC; —MALE UNKNOWN; BRAVO
COMPANY; 2/22ND INFANTRY BN, FORT DRUM, N 13802; FG ; AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

. SRS S C; “mw
WHITE; BRAVO COMPANY, 2/22ND SNFANTRY BN, FORT DRUM, NY ’13602; FC AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT o : _

.s ) ) . ‘ N . . . v I ; -
bt - MALE UNKNOWN; ALPHA £y
(S COMPANY, MST ENGSNEER 8N, FORT DRUM, NY 13602, FC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT o o

556, SN -
UNKNOWN; B COMF’ANY 2122 !NF BN, FORT DRUM NY. 13602“FC AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SR W - ALE:
WHITE; BRAVO GOMPANY, zfzz“ INFANTRY BN, FT. DRUM, NY 13302; FC; AGGRAVATED

ASSAULT

“ SPC; MALE: BLACK; HEADQUARTERS
SUPPORT BATTERY (HSB), 3/324°7 FIELD ARTILLERY BN, FORT BRAGG, NG 28307, FC; ASSAULT

(NF1)
VIGTIM UNKNOWN DETAiNEE. .AGGRAVATEDASSAULT ASSAULT (NF!) ‘ . -

U.S. GOVERNMENY FORT DRUM NY 13602; ASSESSORY BEFORE

THE FACT N~
. OEFENSE: ~ Assessory Before The Fact L
REMARKS: Received ROl referral from ihe Afghanistan BO regardmg possible
N detainee abuse : .

o -~ EXHIBIT
. ) o /g Z/W

FOROFFICIAL UsE gqry -
CLAW ENFORCEMENT SEXS(T)ve | S

DODDOACID 0065633



o | ToaT MR vlD452-63629
Q_ D CFOR BFFICIAL USE ONLY T
o LAY ERFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

CiD ACTION REPORT

(CiD Form 66)

REPORTS | | : OTHER ACTION
SUSPENSE COMPLETED  ACTION  REQUIRED COMPLETED

ﬁg;éf’ Y. =% /&Qz&/ _5;___&/
AV

"3735'9?5-/ 5243-1 A M&
- 4823 JocTorf

Tje_ et

CID FUNDS
" DATE = AMOUNT

FOR OFFICIAL USE QKLY
LAW ENFORCEMENT STMSITIVE

%Z/J% |

DODDOACID 008534
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et .
ERERPC ' 620 1P DET
From: . SEENPC /3 CID (IRNs. armymn] ,
Sent: - b;r.l Tuescay, July 13,2004 1214PM |
To: o g O .2y i) (R 5A C1D
. Ce: - - | 1 LTC CID
Subject: ) Cat | RFA - 0122-40-C1D452 (0073-04-0!0369-69288)
CW3, MP
SO/Aops
Washington District, USACIDC
703 el o
. ——=—-Qriginal Message-r-==
From: - CW5
gent: 13 July, 2004 12:13° -
To® W3 CID; o3
Subject: RE; Cat T RFA .- 0122-40~-CID452 (0078-04~CID363~ 69288} - )
- ( - ] ) . $
. ‘ ‘ ‘ﬁ

0%, The DCSOPS authorized us to do transfer. : ) '
- - o .
. Read para cited below and close thé ROI 0078. . o )

A ol | <
Have SAC 'pitiated a new ROI on this.

OP3

—~~~~Origznal Megsage—~-——=~ . oL T . A
K5 From: cw3 CID Mﬁs.army.mil} ' ff‘%‘
S Sent: Tuesda July 13, 2004 B:38 AM oo A

To! s.army.@nills 8A CID

Co: - CW5} drum.army.mil
ubject: RE: Cat I RFA - 0122-40-CID452 (0078-04- ~CID368~ 69288}

S have read the regulation and para 4-9a (2} (a) 8(b) details how the transfer -
would ba conducted., It makes sense to do the transfer, since in reality it
should have bsen MOT'd to begin with.

" e

CW3, MP . . ' ‘ -

F80/Aops . : '
Washington District, USACIDC ' oo
703~k‘°? Flo S _ . ‘

FOR OFFICIAL USE OWLY - LAW ENE‘ORCEMEN’I"SENSITIVE

“——=Qriginzl Message—-—"7

S Fron: AN s . axmy.nil {mailto: -u-nus army. mm

Gent: 13 July, 2004 8:12
CW3 CID; “SA CIn

H ~ CW5; rum. army.mil
ject: Re: Ccat I RFA - 0122~ 40-CID452 (0078~ 04-619369 £3288)

BLCON - -
y request the referenced ROI we trapsfersd to the
-1

3 o ,

I would like to formall

DODDOACID 006535



bt P .

" 62nd MP Det, UP of para 4-9 (8), CIDR 195-1. DCSOPS, HQ USACIL holds
approval authority. ' . : .

This request is made on the aspect of how this investigative matter meets
the full criteria of the regulation. oo A S

If a 10th Mtn Div unit found the compact disk in a conex here at Fort Drum
during retrograde ops, and brought it to the €ID here, we WOULD NoOT ™ forward
an MOT to our sister office in Afghanistan and gay -"here, this happened in
your AOR, yoh do the ROL, and send us any leads you have on an RFA since all -
subjects, action commanders, and supporting gJh's are here at Fort Drum."

Trn the same thought process, supported by the regulation, the 62nd has all
tghose "required" agsets at our disposal here at Drum = the Afghanistan
office does not. Any court-marital actions will most likely draw 99% of its
witnesses from the agent pool at the 62d - and rightfully so, since this
office has done in excessd of 90% of the work in -the case to date. And this
is not to slight or diminish any work done at the originating office in

Afghanistan. .

' It‘is my contention this ROI would be bestter managed to the suppoxrted
command as a €2nd ROI, rathepr than it is in it's current status.

Your coﬁsideration and support in this matter is gfeatly appreciated.

CIDR 195-1, para 4-3

g, If thers are other factors that would warrant the field element
recelving the original complaint to conduct the investigation, e.g., the
majority of the victims, suspects, and witnesses are-in the AOR of the fleld
element recelving the complainty the complaint will be handled in accordance
with this regulation. The mers fact that the ¢rime occurred in another area
does not, by itself, wonstitute sufficlent grounds to forward a complaint.
gitpationd which involve more than one USACIDC major subordinate command,
wherein there is a guestion or a& dispute as to who should initiate and
control the ROTL, will be referred to the DCSCPS, HQUSACIDC, for

determination.)
V/R~ |
- oo e

: Special AgaﬁtAEn Charge
62nd MP Det (CID)

Fort Drugme NY 13602 - :
pov: GEEM 4\

b G-/

DODDOACID 006536



LY T yourd Reg

outllned 1n the enclcbsures,*

3, 'I’here we re- nQ

MEMORANDUM' FOR Spec:lal Agent :m Chargé 62d Ml}.ztary Police
Detachment, Bd Mll:.taxy Pollce Group (CID) .

racewed by thig" office ori 9 Jul 04_'

u 3.

.‘
;.\

Travel 8

1

B b

disc losures made

‘.RIR Of Sﬂ‘m‘

. Waiver ‘and Statement’ oF PF‘C
CID 44 of PFC "b?f-ti' lo@«?.
Reccard/Major case;prints. (’
= Mug photo compact dlsc

. BEPARTMEM OF THE ARMY

. 'cmuas.e BARRACKS RESIDENT AGENCY

wasnmswn DISTRICT {CI0), USACIBE. '
113 FORBES AVENLUE, SUTE1f . .
; cmus:.s PA mns PR

'actllon '13 the :undermgriad at-

R
PRV Y

e

4871, Netherly's strset L

1S, army mll ox

DODDOACID 006537



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ST. LOUIS FRAUD RESIDENT AGENCY
| MAJOR PROCUREMENT FRAUD UNIT
UNITED STATES ARHY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND -
: p.0. BOX 200007, 4300 GOODFELLOW BLVD
ST. LOUIS, MO 63120-0007

REPLYTO .
ATTENTION OF

CISA-MDA-SL , : 5 August, 2004

" MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 62™ MP Det, (CID), ¥ MP Grp -
' (CID), USACIDC, 4872 Notherly St., Fort Drum, NY
13602. ; |

SUBJECT: 1st Information Report — 0012-04-CID175.

. 1. Refeérence your request for assistance (0133-04-CID452-63629), attached are the results of |

investigative activity completed by this office. On 5 Aug 04, SGTUNRENRENN v =5 ey

interviewed at his father’s residence in (NP SGT GER;ovided & swom sfatemc%t ler

. relative to the allegations under investigation. He further consented to a search of his personal

. computer, which met with negative results. SGT {10 consented to a search of his
personal excess baggage, which is currently in transit from Afghanistan to his former unit of

' assignment at Fort Drum, NY. ' : -

2. The following information is provided:

INVESTIGATIVE MANHOURS: 14
TRAVEL HOURS: 0
. ADMINISTRATIVE HOURS: 2

0015 FUND EXPENDITURES: None
PRIVACY ACT DISCLOSURES: None' -

c-{ Do
3. POC for this office is SA at

et .
r the undersigned a (P

ke A Jfoo~f

Special Agent in Charge

Attach: , -
CID Fm 44 of SGT GNP Avg 04\ (4204
" DA Fm 2823 of SGT G Aug 04 (064(

CID Fm 87 of SGT PS5 Aug 04
AIR of SA (HNENNENY: Aug 04

b?c"f[%‘{

DODDOACID 006538



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
87" MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (ABN)(DSE)
3RD MILITARY POLICE GROUF {CID)
FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310

| RERLYTO .
- ATTENTION OF

'CIRG-ABB - . | SR § S

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, Afghanistan Military

police Detachment (Ccin), 3*% Military Police Group {CID), Bagram
Airfield, APO AE 09354 ‘ : ' :

aBRIECT: 24 Information Report (0505~04-CID023)

1.  Reference is made to your Request for Assistance {(RFA} 0078-
03-CID369-69288; received by this office on 8 Jul 04. The
requast was complied with and all investigative efforts are
documented in the attached enclosure. '

2., There was no evidence collected.

3. Thére were no .Ob_lS expendiltures or Privacy Act D:‘Lscllosurgés-
in the course of this investigation. -

Investigative Man-hours: 1
rdministrative Man-hours: 1
Travel Mari—hours:‘ g
. DA Fpm_Z’}'Oi(s): 0

Q0w

: i | . -t oo { -
4. POC for thig investigation is Special Agent Mat
commercial CEMENNSENY X SRSy o 21 -
O Y - il (p3c b ( bt o~

“{, Bb-

Encl (a8). - 94 - .

1. AIR ofsfH :

2. CID Form 4 © CW3, MP ' :
3. DA Form 3881 = -  Special Agént in Charge -

4. DA Form 2823

cC: ) '

USACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA
Commander, 3™ MP Group
Commander, 10" MP Battalion

Piinled on ‘gi‘é\ Hecyced Papar

DODDOACID 006539



r
¥

.*;" '.- | i |
) S

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY |
2807 MILITARY POLIGE DETACHMENT (cin)
488 OLD IRONSIDES AVENUE -~ -~
- "FORT Kuox. KENTUCKY 40121- 5580
REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF
C}RC CFK - (195-21:} , : ‘ ‘ ' . 8uio4

- MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent-in-Charge, 62" Mllita'xy Police Det, (CID), 3" Military
Police Group (CID), USACIDC, 4871 Nethierly Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602-5013

SUB‘JECT:- 2nd Informatlon Report (0180- 04—(3]])032)

1. Reference your Request for Asmstance (0078- 04-CB)369-69288)' received on 7 Jul 04, 03.
All requested mvestlgatwe activity has been completed as detfailed in the attached enclosures.

2. MANHOURS: Invesﬂgatwe. ' 5
: Administrative: 1

Travel: . 12

DD Form 2701: 0 . :

Privacy Act Disclosures: ~ None :

.0015 Expenditures: None '

%—( i bo-t
3. Point of contact is the undcrsxgned or SA wat DSN (464’}
o: ool Ry il
gt e

fcif&f:*( w61

(6) Encls

CW3, MP
Special Agent-in-Charge -

DODDOACID 006540



F0R GFFICIAL USE onLy 0783 - 04-C1D 452~ 63629
™Y DpSRAMENFOF TEEFARNY | ) 5
U.s. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMD
FORT IRWIN RESﬂ)ENT AGENCY (CID).
P.0. BOX 105077, BLDG 402 '
FORT IRWIN, CA 92310

" REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF:

CIRFL-RFI (195-2b). ~9nlos

MEMORANDUM FOR: Sp eclal Agent In Charge, Fort Drum Resident Agency, 4817 Netherly
Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602 : ‘

SUBJECT 2nd Informatmn Report (0143-04-CID146)

1. Reference is made to your Request For Assisiance (RFA) (0078-04- CID369~69288 rece:ved .
by thw ofﬁce on 7 Jul 04

2. Requested actions have been completed and documented in the hsted enclosures No further
acuwty i anticipated and this RFA is closed.

3. Administrative da‘ga.

Tavestigative man-hours: 2
Administrative man-hours: 1
Travel: 4 : :
.0015 expended: 0

Privacy Act Disclosures: 0
DD Form 2701: 0

me e eR

4, POC for this memﬂrandum is the unders1gned or SA

S, SN 47048 or e-mail:
e, b {

-1, e—{ ‘
MMCOMM-.

y.mil.

- [, o) "

S‘VEncls b b6

1-AIR of SA Jul 04 Cw2, MP :
2-Sworn Statement of SGT (N NNGTIN Special Agent-in-Charge

8 Il 04 ) ' '
3-CID Form 87-R-E of SGT b4

4-Photograph description sheet by

5- CID Form 44 of SGT

FOR OFFICIAL USE OHLY
LAY E_Hfaacsuexg SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006541
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Y. FoR OFFICIAL USE DELY )
LAW EﬂFﬂR_CEHEHT SENSITIVE

_01‘33"' 04-CID452" 636

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
7*® MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID}
WASHINGTON DISTRICT
FORT HAMILTON BRANCH OFFICE
408 SO. PERSHING AVE
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11252-7500

CIRC-WHA ’ ' . 09 JULY 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR: SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE, 62D MP DET (CID) DSE, 3D MILITARY
- POLICE GROUP (CID), USACIDC, 4871 NETHERLY STREET, FORT DRUM, NEW YORK 13602-
5013 . .

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENTATION (0041-04-CID352) IS FORWARDED TO YOUR OFFICE AS A
RESULT OF YOUR CAT | REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE (0122-04-CID45200 RECEIVED 7 JULY
2004, | 5

2, THE FOLLOWING ADM'{NISTRATIVEDATA I8 PROVIDED:

A. INVESTIGATIVE HOURS:

B. ADMINISTRATIVE HOURS:
C.TRAVEL HOURS:

D. 0013 FUND EXPENDED:

E. PRIVACY ACT DISCLOUSERS:

[N

. | | o
3, POINT OF CONTACT IS SAC

FAX:

2%:4 Eﬂﬁ"’i

THERE WERE NO PRIVACY ACT DISCLOSURE. Lol b

—f ' )
OMMERCIAL:

sy O
"SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

Encl: .
1. CIDFm%4-B

FOR OFFIC1AL USE OBLY
LAW EXFORCEKENT SEERSITEVE

10
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. - 0183~ 04-C1D 4527636
0N , /\
- EOR OFFICIAL USE om.v I.Aw mroncmsm smmm

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY -
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND.
CARLISLE BARRACKS RESIDENT AGENCY -
3d MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID} -
- 114 FORBES AVE SUITE 11
CARLISLE, PA 17013-5028

_CIRBWCB 3 S o 09Tulo4
{ MEMORANDUM FOR Specml Agent in Charge 62"“I MP DET (CID), Buﬂdmg 4871 thherly
.Sh'eet Fort Drum, NY 13602 _
SUBJECT: Final Iﬁformatlon Report (6)073 O4—CII)342)

1. Your Request For Asgistance (0122-04- }D452) was completed as documented i in thc
‘ attached Agent’s Inveshgatwe Report {AIR). .

2. The fdllow:_ng man-hours were expcnded.

a. Investigative: 5
b. Administrative: 1
c. Travel: 6
-~ d, 0015Funds: O
e. Privacy Act Disclosures: 0

3. Point of contact, this office, is SA or B~
mai - (. oy mil

bt e~ (

Encls (4) A, loe—t Agent in Charge
ATR of SA (RN | |
3-Rights Wavier Certificate and .
Sworn Statement of SPC A
3-Hand drawn sketch created by SPC
4-(2) FD-249's and palm prints of
SpC o

tg':}c-ﬁ"_%’s

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE.

11
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.. |FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - 01 V- 04- ) |
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE L 7. | Cl p 452 | 63629

. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ‘
“United Statés Army Criminal Investi%atibn Command (USACIDC)
90t Military Police Battation (CID), 6 Military Police Group (CID)

L Fort Sill, OK 73503

CIRFD-RSI (195-2b), ‘. ; 9 Jul 2004

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent-Tn-Charge, 62ND MP DET DSE, 3RD Military -

Police Group CID USACIDC, 4871 Netherly Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602-5013
SUBJECT: Third Information Repori— 0170-04-CID024

1. Reference is made to your Request For Assistance (0122-04-CID452), received by this
officeon7 Jul04. = . _ ;

2. The requested investigative activity has been completed as documented. No further
action is anticipated by this office. - ‘ '

3. No CID funds were used, nor privacy act requests generated. Manhours were.
expended as follows: . ;

“a. Investigative: 3
b, Administrative: 1
c. Travel: 0 '

4. POC for this action is the undersigned or §
QIR DS 635 WPor email:

%c_- It i bG-f a(fyiic - iA %«f
A t commercial ‘

5 Encls bl '
1. AIR of S% 9 Jul 04. CW2, MP .
2. Sworn Statement of SPC GNP Special Agent-in-Charge

9 Jul 04, ble-H ey

3, (11-18) Photographs. .. o
4. Case Notes of SA &%‘u‘{@’ﬁ '
5, Tnvestigative Worksheet, 9 Jul 04. .

FOR OFFICIAL USE 7NLY
. LAW ENFORCH 2ENT SENAIT

DODDOACID 006544



" DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY.
.. TAMPABRANCH OFFICE (CID)
BENNING CiD BATTALION, 3RD MP GROUP (GID), USACIDG

7707 HILLSBOROUGH LOOF DRIVE, BUILDING 172
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE, FLORIDA 33621 -5413

REFLY TO
ATTENTION OF

© CIRG-BAT o | g  9Jul 2004
MEMORANDUM FQ'R Specﬁal_ Agerit,in Cﬁarge, 62D Military Pokiée Det (CID), 3D MP
Group (CID), USACIDC, 4871 Netherly Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602-5013. ‘
SUBJEQT: Second Information Report (0053-04-CID193)

{ ‘ ’ .

1. Your Request for Assistance (0078-04-CID369-69288) has been completed as
'documented in the attached enclosures. 'No furthgrjnvestigative- activity is anticipated.

2. Manhours expended: -

" a, Administrative hours: o | 3
b, Investigative hours: - 3
¢, Travel hours: o 5
d: Privacy Act Disclosures: - None .
e. .001‘5. Fund Expeﬁditurés: : ~ None ‘
f. DD Form 2701 © - - - None
_ : et ol

3, The point of contact is the undersigned at DSN: % 968- or email:
id@amc.af.mil. ' ' :

et et

i -
7 Enclosures e, 06|
1 - AIR of SA'Y
- 2. Sworn Statement of SGT

gJuiod - oot 1/
3 - Sworn Statement of PFGM y

g9 Jul 04. | L (o~
4 - Hand Drawn Sketch of SGT . .

9Jul04. , Wt
5 - Hand Drawn Sketch of PFC%
9Jul0d. . ' _

 FORL3FICIAL USE ONLY

DODDOACID 006545



CIRC-BAT .~ N : | o
SUBJECT: Second information Report (0053-04-CID193)

- - Lo} berq
6 - GID Form 44 of SGT RSP
~ 7-CID Form 44 of PFC .

| - B 2L (g

- FORFFICIAL USE OWLY

DODDOACID 006546
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FUR DFFTCIAL USE DRLY 138 - 04-C1D 452" 636!
LKV ERFURCERERT LERSITIVE

- DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY - °
12 MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID)
IR0 MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
BUILDING 1499, WASHINGTON. BOULEVARD
' FORT EUSTIS, VA 23604-553

CIRB-KAW - . : 12 Jul 04
MZEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 62““ Mlluary Police Detachment (C]ZD), 3

Mlhtary Police Group (CID), Fort Drum, NY 13602

| SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0171-04-CID222)

" 1. Reference is made to your Request fdr Assistance (RFA) (0122-04‘-»(311)452) received by this
office on 8 Jul 04 ' : :

2. Your request has been completcd as descnbed in the Agents Investlgatwe Report (AIR) of
SA NS L7iC-| 06T

3. 'Adxmnstratwe data:

a. Tnvestigative mavhours: 4
b. Travel man-hours: 0.
¢. Administrative manhours: 1
d. .0015 Expenditures: - None
e. Privacy Act Disclosure:  None

G lef
at DSN 82

4. POC for this action is SA%'

Fnels - 4 c-1,lo6=f
1. ATRofS , I
2..Sworn Statement of  Special Agent In Charge

SPCRRE 7 06|
3. Biographical Data Sheet of SPCHNNN (ric-v G- c./
4. Copies of 21 Power Point slides

CFOR OFFICIAL USE DHLY
LAY ENFORCELONT SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006547



A FOR DFFICIAL USE B¥LTpn 433 - 04-CID452-6386
! LAW ENFORCEMERT SEWSITF Ql. C - 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
FORT POLK RESIDENT AGENCY
11™ MILITARY POLICE BATTALION {CID}
C p. 0. BOX 3820 -
FORT POLK, LOUISIANA 74458-3920

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF

CIRF-CFP o | 9 Tul 04
 MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 624 Military Police Detachment (CID), 4871
- Netherly Street, Fort Drum, NY 13602-‘5013 : :

SUBJECT: Second Information Report (0175-04-CID054)

1. Reference your i{equest for Assisténce (RFA), 0078-04-CID369-69288, received by tilis
office on 7 Jul 04. ' : : '

-2, All anticipate& investigative activity has been completed by this office and is annotated in the
below listed attachments. : ‘

3. The following man-hours were expended:

a. Admin'istratijre Hours: 2 °

b. Inveétigative Hours: 2
c. Trave.l' Hours: : 5
d. DD Form 2701 0

4, 0015 Contingency Funds expended: Noné.

5. Privacy Act disclosures: None.

e, b

6. POC for this memorandum is SA

et B
at DSN: 263-4JCOM: _
-or e-mail; o

ldc~( 6o

y.mil.

3Encls ol 0B 7 '
~ 1- AIR of SA (N © Tul 04 CW2, MP _ - .
* o aworn Statement of PEC | IR - Special Agent in Charge N .

gJul04 I
3- CID Form 44 of PFC

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
. LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
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' DEPARTMEMTQFTHEARM\ )
. 'UMITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION
" DETROIT FRAUD RESIDENT AGENCY
1BaﬁmeGBE“ERROADSUﬁEMD
. TROY, MICHIGAN 48083 .

©July 9, 2004
REPLY TO
. ATTENTION OF

css_A»MNC-D -

':MEMORANEUM FOR Specmal Agent in- Charge, Fort Drum Re31dent
: Agency, 62" MP Det, 3d MP Grp, USACIDC, Fort
Drum, NY 13602 ) _

susTECT:  CAT I 3d Information Report 0036-04-CTD195

- (0122-04~ cmasz(oom 04 CID369 69288) )
1. ﬁeferenae. Your Request for A581stance dated 7 Jul 04
'2; Investigatlve efforts by thls offlce are detailed in the
attached Agent’s Tnvestigative Reports, nghts Waiver Certificate
and Sworn Statement. Original documents will be forwarded

dlrectly to the Afghanlstan CID Offlce

3.0 _Man—hqurs expended.

. as

a. Investigative: 4.

b. Administrative: 4

c. Travel .6

©d.-..0015 Funds Expended "0

a. Prlvacy Act Disclosures: 0

-4, No fuzther 1nvest1gat1ve act1v1ty is contemplated by this
- office. :
: ‘- i, b1
5, - POC at this offlce is the undersxgned at .
b6~ {
Special Agent—lnﬁchéfga

Enclosures' ‘
CF’

. MPEFU QP3

17 o4
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. wk " - . . . -
- : o
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY .
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
HAWAL FIELD OFFICE, 6™ MP GP (CID) -
. SCHOFTELD BARRACKS, HI 96857

F

CIRFI-OP . (185-5} .~ S , ‘ S 9 Jul 04

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 62D MP DET (CID), 3D
Military Police Group (CID) USACIDC, 4871 Netherly Street, Fort

© Drum, NY

SUBJECT: 2nd Information Report (0336-04-CID108)

1. Reference.is made to your Request For Assistance (0078-04- .

CID363-65288) received by this office on 7 Jul 04. All required
investigative activities have Dbeen completed as documented in the

Agents Invéstigation Report (AIR) of Sﬁ" e 1, ol

{
(

2. Man hours expended:

Investigative:

Administrative:

Travel:

Other: . :

Investigative Administrative:
. Polygraph: ’ '
 Post Final Report:

OO CN P

3. There were no .0015 fund éxpénditures or Privacy Act
Disclosures issued during the conduct of this investigation.

Ay oo~

‘4. Point of contact for this memorandum is SA
, at DSN 315 Commercial _ oxr
email at rmy.mil e b
' e W&l .

' o3¢~ 1o~/
7 Encls
1. AIR of SA CW3, MP -

3 Jul 04 ‘ Special Agent in Charge

2. DA Fm 2823
3., DA Fm 4137

4. CID Fms 87-R-E

5. CID Form 44

6. Major case prints

of 1LT GNP \IC-Y -4 .%..q -t
7. Photograph of 1LT _ t

i8
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'’ DPEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY \
62 MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID), 3™ MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID}
IMTEDSTA'I'ESARW CRIMINAL NVESTIGATIONCOM .

4871 NETHERLY STREET
BORT DRUM, NY 13602

. CIRC-WDR , . _ . 19 Jol 04-
MEMOR.ANDUM THRU

Commander, Washington District, 3 MJJJtaxy Police Group (CID), ATTN Operations, 105 Fenton
Circle Building 305, Fort Myer, VA 22211- 1101 o

Commander 3% Military Pohce Group (CID) ATI"N Operanons 4699 N 1% Strest, Forest Park, GA
3 0297—5 1 19

FOR Headquarters, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

SUBJECT: First update of Categoty I Monitored ROI 013 3-04-CID452-63629

1 References:
“a, CIDR 195-1, CID Operahons Paragraph 4-6
b, CIDMAIL message CIOP-CO, 25 May 04/1527; Subject: Commander’s Update
_ 2. In accordance with above citéd references, the following first updaté is ﬁfcvided; :

a. Subjects ldentlﬁed 1o date:

T, wm: ) Male,
White; B Co, 2/22™ Tnfaniry Bn, Fort Drura, NY 13602 (Accessory Before the Fact)

SGT;
" Male; Other; B Co, 227" Infantry Bn, Foit Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assa n}
SPC; Male; W}:ute B Co, 2/22

TInfantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated: Assanlt)

PC; MM&; Black;

"B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assaulf)

5. mpc m&&ale;

White; B Co, 2/22 Tnfanfry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)

6. “ SPC; U 1\::; Unknown, A

" (o, 41 Bngineer Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assanlt)

. “ssa»m Male;
White;, B Co, 2/22* Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)

. PEC, Sy )1:!c;
White; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)

\ FC; SRR U knovn; Male;

" Black; B Co, 2/22 Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)

b. Ivestigative activity conducted during the reporting period (13-20 Jul 04):

N

CFGR.OFFICIAL &ss BHLY
¥ EN° uncwml&ans;mx—:
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. FOR QFFICIAL USE ONLY .
j.MF E“FDREEMENT SEHSITIVE
CIRC-WDR = - o S

. SUBJHCT: First Update of Category [ Monitored ROT 0133-04-CID452-63629 .

.

19 Jul 04

1. This ROT was initiated based upon the guidance from the Deputy Chief of Staff for Operations

(DCSOPS), USACIDC, Port Belvoir, VA 22060, to close request for assistance (RFA) 0122-04-

CID452 and instead initiate a report of invest ation (ROI) to take investigative responsibility for the

investigation into alleged detainee abuse by 2 Platoon, B Company, 2/22* Infantry Bn, Fort Drum,
" NY 13602 (FDNY) while deployed to Afghanistan. S . o

. ‘ o ; - b L~ bé" )

5. About 1220, 13 Jul 04, this office interviewed PFC “ ) B
Company, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a sworn statemient denym,
- any knowledge of or involvement in detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. Searches of PFC
- H Lr{esidencé, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives résulted in nothing of evidentiary value.

oo RS . ' :

3. At 1215, 14 Jul 04, this office interviewed SPC T '
Company, 2/22 Tnfantry Battation, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a sworn statement denying
any knowledge of or involvement in detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. Searches of SPC
residence, vahicle, and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing of evidentiary value.

G o ‘

4. At 1207, 14 Jul 04, this office interviewed SPC R B Company,

2/22 Tnfantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a swom statement denying any

knowledge of or involvement in detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. Searches of SPC

residence, vehicla, and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing of evidentiary value.

LYy I - Le-y ' '

5 At 1500, 14 Jul 04, this officé interviewed SGT ) HHS, 3/6th
Field Artillery Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, who denied any knowledge of or involvement in detaines
‘abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. S _ '

6. Between 0900 and 1100, 15 Jul 04, SA%ducted a cursory review of the
computers seized in this investigation. This is being done in compliance with the direction of Deputy
Chief of Staff for Operations (DCSOPS), USACIDC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060. Several additional
images were located depicting individuals pointing Wweapons at detainecs, as wall as additional images
of the dead local national. Not all of the computers seized could be reviewed due to password
restrictions. S ‘

: , - : C-5, b - _ .
7. At1033, 15 Jul 04, tis office advised SPC - B Company, 2/22
Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602 of his rights, which he waived, and he rendered a' sworn
statement admitting to pointing a rifle af the back of a bound detainee’s head, Searches of SPC

residence, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing of evidentiary value.

- T 2 e . : c .
. _ * gt o y
.8, At 1300, 15 Jul 04, SA% and SA %ﬁuﬂ office, interviewed

PEC W v o denicd any knowledge of or nvolvement in detainee abuse,
while deployed to Afghanistan. Qearches of PRCWENNNNR residence, vehicle, and/or computer hard

drives resulted in nothing of evidentiary value, 0¥ o
. . s - . 3 i e &. ¢ _ . .
9. At 1330, 15 Jul 04, this office interviewed SPC B Company, 2/22

. Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a sworn statement denying any knowledge of
or involvement in detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. -

FOR DEFIfpAL USE ONLY
LAY ENFORCEWENT SENSITIVE
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: FOR OFFICIAL BSE DALY
) LA ERFORCEMENT SENSITIVE | ) <
CIRC-WDR. g - o . 19 Ful 04
SUBJECT: First Update of Category I Monitored ROI 0133-04-CIDA52-63 629

. . : : xT| : , '
10, At 0900, 16 Jul 04, this office wterviewed SPC % B Company,

2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who denied any knowledge of or involvement in
detainiee abuse, while deployec_l to Afghanistan. ' o ' '

1. At1014, 16 Jul 04, this office advised PFC WNINNSEERINNNNNNY ©::vo Company,
3/29* Tnfaritry B, 10% MTN DIV, FDNY, of his rights, which he waived, and he rendered a swom
statement admitting to posing in two pictures while pointing a weapon at the kiead of a bound detainee.
- |prC S arther stated when he first arrived to FB Tycze, he observed a soldier from an artillery
b3S |unit named WEGIRNTD strike the back of the head of 2 bound detainee, PFC WK escribed
-5 the individual who struck the detaines and described his patch. PFC Wlldescribed the patch a5 2
* lcannon with wings. This office went on the Internet and went to the Ft Bragg website and showed
pECWIIR: <veral of the artillery paiches on that sits. PFC W ointed out the patch with a
canion and wings as the patch he saw. The patch belonged to the Division Artilleryunit for the g2
| Aitbore, PFC MM described the soldier described the soldier as being from SHEGGNGG_G
This office sntered several variations of the name provided ino the Enlisted Records (EREC) World
P Wide Locator (WWL) and the name varjation SN ccnerated the name PFC
_ from Ft Bragg, NC, This office cross-referenced the name with the database DIEDS and located PFC
a1 Headquarters Support Battery (HSB), 3/221 Field Artillery - '
' NC 28314 (FBNC), who has a dependent spouse located in RN

Regiment (FAR), Ft Bragg,
Searches of PECHNMMM:esidence, vehicle; and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing of
. evidentiary vale. : ) ' '

12. At1300, 16 Jul 04, this office received an info report from the Ft Sill Resident Agency detéi]in_g.
the interview of SPC _ B B Company, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort -
Drum, NY 13 02, who stated he was blown out of the tower during the RPG attack and was not aware -

of amy abuse or neglect of detainees. . -

’ I b L%: |
13. At 1300, 16 Jul 04, this office coordinated with 2LT . S-6, 2/22M
Tnfantry Bn, 10% MTN DIV, FDNY, who provided a copy of the unit’s log-ins and passwords 1o
aceess the US Government computer systems. o

R A ot o by -y
14, At1420,16 Yl 04, S i - :vicved PFC

~ who denied any knowledge of or involvement in detainse abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan.

Searches of PFCF‘Iesidence, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing"
of evidentiary value. ‘?5'%%' f : ‘ . .
' Lo, by = .
B

15. At1420, 16 Jul 04, this office interviewed SPC

Company, 2/22 Tnfaniry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a sworn statement denying

any knowledge of or involvement in detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. Searches of SpC
residence, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives resultsd in nothing of evidentiary

 value. ye( blo-¢f

16. At0930, 19 Jul 04, thls office received an information report from the Ft Irwin Resident Agency
detailing their interview of SGT ‘ Company, 2/22 Infantry
| I b -

FoR OFF121aL wsE oONLY

T I
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FGr OFFICIAL BSE DHLY
”jLAH ENFORCENENT SENSITIVE .y

CIRC-WDR v 19 Jul 04
SU.BJECT First Update of Categoryl Mcmtored ROI 0133u04-C{D452~63 629

" Battahon, Fort Drum, NY 13602 who rendered a sworn statement denying any lmowledge of or
mvolvemcat in detainee abuse, wbﬂa deployed to Afghamstan. : _ '}

17. At 0930 19 Tul 04, this office recentg report from the Carlisle Barracks R.emdent
Agency detailing their interview of SGT who rendered a sworn stafement admitting to -

posmg in photographs while pomﬁng arifle to the back of bon:nd detainees” heads.

18. At 0930, 19 Jul 04, this office receivgd ap ation report from the Ft Hamilfon Branch Office
" detailing their nterview of SSG%B Compariy, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort
Drum, NY 13602, who rendered a swom staternent denying any knowledge of or involvement m
detaines abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan.

c. Investigauve activities to be conducted and/or considered:

Sub_]ect interview of SSGNNIGNGEGNGE_. schedulgd for 20 Jul 04, at 0930.

. Subject interview of SPC NN
" RFA to Ft Bragg to conduct subject interview of SPC —

Status Report to report_ and -as subjects i this mvesugahon (due 19

Jul 04). -
. Re-interview of SPC—regardmg potential fafse statement and posing in at
Jeast two photos pointing a weapon at & bound detmnee 5 head. Schedulad for 20 Jul

- 04 at 1300 vl

. SPC % as a witness interview.

. Interview PPMNFI). : :
G ke

d. Problem areas; Forensic examinations of seized computers Require CCIU or other qualified,
cemﬁed compuier exammsrs for support. Soldiers retumning from leave.

Wact b6 e bl -
3. Point of contact is the undersigned at DSN 772&01‘ e-rtail at .army.mil

/iOriginal Signed) ‘
Special Agent in Charge

L.

FDR DFFICLAL USE DHLY
LAY ENFORCEZZHT SENSITIVE
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“ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
asz”” MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID), 3*" MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID)
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
4871 NETHERLY STREET
FORT DRUM, NY 13662

CIRC-WDR | | . | o 26mlod
- MEMORANDUM THRU

Commander, Waslnngton District, 3" Military Pohce Gmup (CID), ATTN: Operations, 105
Fenton Circle Building 305, Fort Myer, VA 22211-1101 | . '

Commander, 3™ Military Police Group (CID), ATTN: Operatlons 4699 N i* Street, Forest
Park, GA 30297-5119

FOR Headquarters USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP—ZA Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

SUB}ECT ,&-rsl/ pdate of CatcgoryIMomtored ROI 0133-04-CID452-63629

I. References:
" a CIDR195-1,CID Operations, Paragraph 4-6
b, CIDMAIL message CIOP-CO, 25 May 04/ 1527, Subject: Cemmandcr s Update

" 2. In accordance with above cxtcd refcrences the follomg first update is prov1ded

a. Subjects idcntiﬁed to date:

T, PEC; W 1 - ¢,

“White; B Co, 21227 Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Accessory Before the
Fact)

SGT; :
o :lc; Other; B Co, 21220 Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated

Assault)

: SPC; _Maie, White; B Co,
2/22" Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assaulf) :
SPC; Male;

Black; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assaulf)

. ‘0:}6*5- )
"60(5—7”5'

: SPC;
loe-5 Male; White; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated
-5~ - Assault)
.  SPC; Malc,
Unknown; B Co, 2/22™ Infanﬁ'y Bii, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)
SSG; U

" Male; White; B Co, 2/22" Infantry B, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated '
Assault). : o

.'2_3 - ‘ /gy,//éfﬁé .

DODDOACID 008555



' N ) o
CIRC-WDR o B 19 Jul 04\4
SUBJECT: First Update of Category [ Monitored ROI 0133-04—(311)452-63629 '

' _ PFC; , ’ ) _ Male;
B Co, 2/22" Infantry B, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)
PFCY Unlkenowny; Male;

Black; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)

vyl
'b;é;{ White;

. b. Investigative activity conducted during the reporting period (#5720 Jul 04):

1. This RO was initiated based upon the guidance from the Deputy Chief of Staff for Operations
(DCSOPS), USACIDC, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060, to close request for assistance RFA) 0122-04-
C1D452 and instead initiate a report of investigation (ROI) fo take investigative responsibility for -
the investigation into alleged detainee abuse by 2™ Platoon, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY |
13602 (FDNY) while deployed to Afghanistan, . ' SR - :

2. About 1012, 20 Jul 04, this office advised SSG%:{MS rights, which he waived,
and he rendered a sworn statement admitting to pointing a pistol at the back of a bound
detainee’s head, Searches of §S residence, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives

 resulted in nothing of evidentiary value, FCS ko ¥ S
- L bﬁﬂlo@és’ | |
1. At 1340, 20 Jul 04, this office advised SPC of his rights, which he waived, and he
rendered a sworn statement recanting his previous statement by admitting to pointing a pistol'at
the back of a bound detainee’s head. . - ' :
B . . | - Gl
4. At 1207, 14 Tul 04, this office jnterviewed SPC B Company,
2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NV 13602, who denied any knowledge of or involvement in
detainee abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. S .

S ‘ Bt | x
5. At 1430, 21 Jul 04, this office advised SPC %af his rights, which he waived, and he
rendered a sworn statement admitting to pointing a pi he back of a bound detainee’s head.
67 IspCONR indicated SSG . Alpha Co, 41% Enginecr Bn,
FDNY, directed him to delete the pictures from his camera, Searches of SPC NI 35" koS
residence, vehicle, and/or computer hard drives resulted in nothing of evidentiary value. :

6. At 1048, 22 Jul 04, this office advised S5G of his rights, which he waived, and -
rendered a Swoin Statement admitting to directing SPC W delete the pictures from his
camera. SSGYMMENstated the pibmrei gi; ﬁi scovered in Afghanis%ﬂet SPC

4%, NN rcturned from FB Tycze. SSG _ stated he was told byl at the »
pictures were of a soldier dressed in detainee garb, and he was joking around. SSCNNEENGG -/
stated he told him to get rid of the pictures because he was afraid someone might misinterpret e

them, and not because he thought they were criminal in nature. -

c. Investigative activities to be conducted and/or considered: o
| . ' | ‘ 5065
1. RFA to FtBraggto conduct subject interview of SpC % forwarded to

Carlisle Barracks.

24
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N D

19 Jul 04

-CIRC-WDR )
SUBJECT: First Update of Category I Monitored ROI 0133 04-CID452-63629
.2. SPC i _ - ‘ ) as a.wlmess interview.
3. PRCiNg (D).
ord e

d. Problem areas; Examination of computers. Need CCIU or other quahﬁed individual for
support. Saldlcrs returning from leave. ,

Ve, 6|
3. Point of contact is the undermgned at DSN 772&01‘ e-mail at

army.mil
gt o Lact, b

Sp_ec:iél Agent I“m Charge

25
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DEPARTI\IENT OF THE ARMY
62 MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID), 3*” MILITARY POLICE GROYF (CID)
" UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND -
4871 NETHERLY STREET
FORT DRUM, NY 13602

CIRC-WDR - R 09 Aug 04
MBMORANDUM THRU | ' |

Commander Washmgton District, 3 Mlhta:y Police Group (CID), ATTN: Operatmns 105
Fenton Circle Building 303, Fort Myer, VA 22211 1101

Commandet, 3" Military Police Group (CID), ATTN: Opcratmns 4699 N. 1“ Street, Forest
‘park, GA 30297-5119 | .

| FOR Hcadquartérs, USACfDC, ATTN: CIOP—ZA, Fort Bclvoir, VA 22060
‘ SUBJECT: Fourth Update of éategeryl Monitored ROI (01 33-04-CID452-63629)
1. References: . |
a4 CIDR 195-1, CID Operations, Paragraph 4-6
b. C]DMAIL message ‘CIOP-CO, 25 May 04/1527 Subgect Commander 5 Update
2. In accoxdance with above clted refereuces the foilowmg first update is prov1ded |

a. ‘Subjects identified to date:

1. . P C; ” Male,
:  White; B-Co, 2/22™ Infantry B, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Accessory Before the
lope~S Fact) .
L6-S~ |2 R SCT;
N Male; Other; B Co, 2/22“‘1 Infant:ry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated

: Assault) .
- 13, SPC; N Male; White; B Co,
2/22% Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, N'Y 13602 (Aggravated Assault) .
4, SPC; Q. Male;
" Black; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)
LS s SPC:
oS Male; White; B Co, 2/22* Infantry Bn, Fort Drum; NY 13602 (Aggravated
' Assault) .

6. SPC; MMale,

Utlknown; B Co, 2/22" Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault)
. SSG;
Male; White; B Co, 2/22" Infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated

Assault)

26
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CIRC-WDR- ' - - o o ' R A :
SUBTECT: Fourth Update of Category I Monitored ROI (0133-04-CID452-63629) -

. b5 - - -5
- & PFG; ] * Male;
- " White; B Co, 2/22™ Infantry Bn, Fort Dram, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assaulf)
5 9. PFC; U Unknown; Male;

Black: B Co, 2/22" Infaniry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (Aggravated Assault) '
b. Investigative activity conducted during the reporting period (2 Aug -9 Aug 04):

1. On3 Aug 04, SPC mgnit advised the soldier was on terminal leave for
ETS’s purposes and departed the FDNY area. A lead was forwarded to the Fort _
* Leonard Wood RA 1o accomplish the lead. Fort Leonard WO(W receipt
of the lead for NP Telephonic contact was made by this
" office, who related he would cooperate in respect to this investigation. He indicated
. his duties did not entail him to guard or have contact with any of the detainees.
. Terminal information report is pending. '

2. On3 Aug 04, PFC HHC, 2/22™ Inf Bn,

. FDNY, was interviewed and identified himself as the individual in several of the
questioned photographs, bound with flexi cuffs and having water poured over him.
PFC-stated this activity did not bother him, and it was done in respect
to his birthday, and the dctivity was consensual, He was aware of some Soidiers
photographing detainees; however, he was not aware the images were of the extent
discovered. As a communication specialist, attached to FB Tycze, he was not detailed
to guard detainees, and had no knowledge other soldiers weré pointing weapons at the
Jetainees as documented in the photographs. He was in the detainee area only once,
and never assigned as guard tower of detainee guard. ' :

3, Ons Aug 04, all seized digital storage media sq_ized pursuant to this investigation was
forwarded to the USACIL for forensic examination. S

" On 9 Aug 04, the terminal information report regarding the interview of PFC

was received. SPCONEMR v/ 2ived his rights.and denied the allegation ’
e assaulted a detainee as alleged by PFC S ¢ stated he had no duties
involving guarding detainees, and never witnessed any of the Soldiers at FB Tycze
place or point weapons to the heads of detainees, or any other abuses. He stated he

was never photographed next to or with a detainee, He stated he did not own a
computet or digital camera.

c. Investigative activities to be conducted and/or considered:

1. Pending terminal information report from Fort Leonard Wood RA regarding\ll
SRR -y oY : ' .

7. Tnvestigation is pending administrative finalization; all leads have been completed.
A suppleméntal report will be generated on receipt of USACIL findings of
" evidence submitted.

27
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CIRC-WDR S | R
SUBJECT: Fourth Update of Category I Monitored ROI (0133-04-CID452-63629)

d. Problem areas: None at this time.
| o . ¢, b=/
' 3. Point of contact is the undersigned at DSN 772%01‘ e-mail at

: _ _ army.mil
‘ # "‘(1@5“’!. :

e, b

28
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FOR GFFICIAL USE ONLY ) . Pagelofl:
LAW EXFRRCEMENT SENSITIVT 7

e el -
ESA 62nd MP Det
SRR Y = 7 el
Tor - A&rmy.mii
Subject:  CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452) -
. Importance; High . S

Sir,

‘everythingf glsctronically. ‘

~ Here are the photos and associated documents.. I'm sending you

. Soldier needing to be interviewed is SPC I B Company, 2nd Battalion, 22nd
Infantry, Fort Drum, NY 13602. @Wlis currently on leave at

% He was notified on pending contact by the GID office in your AOR. |

1044 " Lo |

Piease _rfespo,nd back to this office with .your: saquence humber for lracking purposes.

ld -"[ %”"i .o . .
.!pec,ia’!gent - ' a

82nd Military Folice Detachment (CID}
3rd Miiltary Police Group (1 cID}
Fort Drum, NY 13602 . St
Comm: (NN L3<-1 Lo~ (
WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it s addressed and may contain .
information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exemipt from disclosure under applicable law. if the
. reader-of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or sgent responsible for delivering this message {0
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissenination, distribution or copying of this communication
is strictly probibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by reply or by
telephone dand iminediately delete this message and all its attachments. A
et bt . , : . : :
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

'..'k"rﬂ@%w Eoeresthy -
pnpbin rm T8 T EBTIS (3 Adboor™ [52€ 1 T0L O

- FOR-OFFICIAL USE OWLY
21712004 LAN ENFORCEMENT JHSITIVF .
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‘ - ' ‘ 0183~ 04 -CIDASLH362
M : -
Bssége - ) ,f“j  FOR BFFILPAL USE OF - ™ . P‘léeq 2=

' LAY EXFORCEMENT SENSITurE

b?f“'( ' . - . .
, ACD = - - . -
o G  0122- 04-C1D4BZ-

Sent:  Friday,July §2, 2004 10:25 AM .‘ bie-{ lob~ o L
To: %s.army.mﬂ;% '

-{

Subject: Hothothot »
L bo~ |
shi— .

Sorry to bother yau on the weekend however, the investigation invalving the B CQ. 2/22d has bubbled up. The
DAS fs not happy with the progress of this investigation and is requiring dalley briefs. -

: , [ gl . N E : '
i know SAC a(s & plan to conduct interviewed when the unit returns from block leave on 12 Jul 04

however Coimand has to provide daily sitreps to the DAS. So here is what inged you to do. -

- 1. Call the EOC and get me telephone number for the 10th Motiritain Chief Of Staff (COS) get home and cell _
. phone numbers. Provide that to me.’ : ' L ‘ .

-

o b6<3
2, It Is my understanding that the CD with the photo's was found by the new 3JA eggie fr‘rbﬁighanlsta_n inthe

" OLD SJA 10th min desk. That was coL (RN i rivewed COL slaphonically and he advised

that It was his understanding the the CD was found in a desk belanging to a TDS/Clisnt Services Dffice. Those
two officers are CPT honatlc) and CPT honsfic).
S oar o i) O ST, o

¥ ""3,

- j would Iike you to dontact and intervlew both CPT's and attempt to determine who's desk the CD was In and then

who provided them the CD. If they tell you about Client Attorney privdiledege and they can't taik that is fine. Just
document it and-2ll is ok, that is the law. . : T . ,

Also locate and interview the Battallon Cammand.ar 2/22 Inf. 1 aésume hé fives on post. What does he know
about this CD? Get the B Co., Commanders phone number and go over to his-house and Interview him. what -
does he knaw about this CD and 2s Platoons actions? :

. Ok the way ihis was explained to me fhers were several photo's on the CD Some wera of a unit type lounge and

some photos were of soldlers going through what was described as an initiation of some sort. no big deal just
verify that a'pd that there are no comp!alnts about the initiation i that is what It is and close that out, .

ttjere were 3 photo's of people dressed in Afghani clothing, flexicuffed with bags over their heads and someocne

" {soldier) holding a weapon over them - again this may be no big deal

There was & photograph of a iadder with some blood stains on it or what 'a_ppeared to be blood stalns, ‘Also thete
was on photo of what appeared to be dead Agfhant. they want o know what this photo was about, was i
somathing that happened. during combat or operations or what, A

this is all based on é CAT1 RFA your office got from theater, The photo's were sent to your office via CID
Command to your offices SIPR account or hiPR account. L

: Y e oo (
Ok so as we discussed | negd you to: - _ o e . o .
1. Call the EOC and get me a number to conatct the 10th MTN COS. home and cell and if appropriate leave..
Call me with the number so we can.coord brief him, - . ' - : o

2. Jd_cate and interview the two GPT's from SJA

3. Loacte and interview the BN CDR 2/22 inf

4. locate and interviewe the Gdr B.Go., 222 nd:inf.

FOR OFFICIAL DSE DNLY |
_ LAW EEFBE&ENEH SERSITIVE
7/2/2004. L

DODDOACID 006562



PEYY Ve Tua agan ey

Message '%) w.  FOR OFFLCIAL USE &t .
: ) LAW ERFORCEMENT SEN: et

.. Thanks Sorry for the short furh around but i cant be helped
B3, bt .
C!§4 MP

_ OPERATIONS OFFICER
WASH[NGTON DlSTRiCT USACEDC

(122- 04-C1D4525 .

" FOR BFFICIAL USE DWLY
LAV EKFORCEFENT SENSITIVE

7/2/2004 31
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\\:FM"MfMIﬂ §SE OHLY "Q%33' 04-CID452-6362
LAY ENFORCEMENT SERSITIVE : . .

' S~
From: s.army.mil]

Sent:. ' ‘ :
To: | 0122 ~ 04-CID 452% o
Subject: FW:10of3 N aza! S ) . 2. - ‘
afghan!shan grc}up”afghanistan group afghanlsbin g'roup afghanistart group afghanistan group afghams'can' group. af'gha'nistan grotp
1019.9p5 1 022.jpg 1 023.Jpg 1 028.Jpg 1 064.Jpg - 1 096.Jpg 11084pg -
SpPos oy

. W—S“ib'( s<afghaniptan group 1 019.jpg>> . <<afghanistan group 1 022.3pg>>
<<afghanistan group 1 023 .3pg=i <<afghanistan group 1 02B.jpg>>
<<zafghanistan group 1 064.3pg>> <<afghanistan group 1 096.7pg>> '
<<afghanistan group 1 168.]pg>> -st.jpg» :

EA Stone; b‘?é"é?éé’g 3
photo's

Chief

From;
To: BA CID .

Sent: 7/2/04 1:53 PM - °

Subject: 1 of 3 .

«<afghanigtan group 1 ere.jpg>> <cafghanistan group 1 022.ipg»>
<<afghanistan group 1 023.3pg>> <<afghanistan group 1 028.]pg>>
<<afghanistan group 1 064.4pge> <<afghanistan group 1 §96.jpg>>
<<afghanistan group 1 108.Jpg>> “ozs.jpg»

LA 5S

FOR DFFICIAL DSE OHLY
LAW ENEORCERENT SENSITIVE
32
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. o . Y133~ 04-Clpisr-6367
™ FoR OFRICIAL USE DELY )

(oo~ LAM ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
A CID :

om: o ‘Mma% gl 04- cxmsz- o
Cgome © Friday, Juii 02, 2004 11:14 AM |

To: s.army. il
- sLtbject' - © FW:2o0f3 “f [%‘-‘(

P 04Lig WP po SR L R
(gqc. 5 los b"}C'\S‘bGS’ 3 P 041.3pg>> <P 042.3pg>> S

© 043.3p9>> o  brespes  bses GHT S
~te--Original Message—~;—- ' '
To1 aa CID
Sent: 7/2/04 1:59 PM
pubject: 2 o? 3 ch‘b . bq.cb @g—g"

SR o1 5pa>> wﬂ:z ipg>>  EEENAEPC43.1pg>>

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMERT SENSITIVE.
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ESORRERELAL

) ok DFFITIAE USE KLY }
L OREENENT SENSITIVE

T e
g _ usarmyEP} ' o

LA CID

e 41111 -
Sent: . it - .
Ta: et pus. armyr‘ﬁif' 04 ‘ CIDASz-} ”«
Subject _ : -

@@@@@’@@

DSCFD345.JPG DSCFO346.JPG DSCFB347 PG DSCFO348.0PG DSCFD349 PG DSCFO350. J?G DSCF0351.0PG

<<DSCF0345.PG>> <<DECFO346. JPG>» . <<DSCFO347.JBG>> <<D§CFGE48.JPG>_>
<<DSCF0349, JPG>> <<DBCF0350.JPG>> <<DSCF0351.JPG>>

-----

Prom:

" @ent: 7/2/04 2:02 PM
~ gublect: 3 of ¥ -

| <DSCF0345,7PG>> <<DECFD346.JPG>> <<DSCF0347.JRC>> <<D3CF0348. JPU>>
<<DEOFE349.JP%>> <<DSCFO350.JPG>> §<DSCF5351aJPG>>

FOR OFFECIAL USE DNLY
LAY EHFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

- 34
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RN

~j FﬂR BFfIT.'IA,[ USE DHLY

WA oo~ ( . LAH EHFBRCEHEHI SENSITIVE
W 5 'O

“_IU 133f 04-CID452-636¢
)
0122

ke ﬁg;i%-ﬁ -
A Cill - us.army. mil}

From!
Sent: Friday, July 02, 2004 11:15 AM
Tos 3. army.mit’

P FWi4of3 .

Subject:

e @ Ef

DSCFI352.1PG DSCFO352.0PG DSCFOBGIJPG

<<DSCF0261.JPGs> <<DSCFO362.JPGE>>

————— Original Mepsagg-----

o .

T Sk CID -
Bent: 7/2/04 2:03 PM

- subject: 4 of 3

Oopé

<<DSCF0352 .JPEs>  <<DSCFO357.JPG>>

i

DSCF0362.3PG

<<DSCF0361.JPG>>

-:'<DSCF035-2.JPG>> <<DSCF0357.JBG>> -

<<DSCFO;62.JPG>;

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMERT SENSITIVE
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' ‘ V133~ 04-C ~636
ey IR DFEIDIAL USE T 1D452-65029
LAV ERFORCEMENT SERSITIY. . ) -

SN 2
| 1SA 62nd MP DET.__

i pzz-0d-r DUSTE

From: ! ey o 62nd MP DET
Sent: Monday, June 28, 2004 1057 AM -
To: ‘ 14;'{ N army.mit*
. Sublect: RFA (0078-04-0?9359*69288)
Importance:  High ‘

SALWLI

We have recelved your RFA and our case #1s 0122-04-CID452. 1wt be the POC for this office, After some prefiminary

shecks, we discovered 2/22nd INF s on block leave until mid-July. We will ses who is left behind and start knocking these
interviews out. | believe SAC coordinated with elther the SAC of your office, or yourself, régarding the SIPR net
materials, We wil have to go to anothenoffice to obtain them, but wa do nol forsee any Issues with recelving the '

enclosures. . , ‘et bo- /
- o~ < ‘

Spedial Agent/DST Chisf

52nd MP Det (CID) _

Ft Drum, NY 13602

Wk - G |0 b~ [

Fax -

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
S LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006568



e

AV L AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIMT ,
\/; el bob=! . " R -03.—22504-{:11}45'2*: N
" Y c21 VP DET -

From: %Ac;b .

::?t:; Wedn?gg a;ﬁ,(.;:%% o7 2004 627 P |

Subject: FW: CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

-a«a,;crig'i‘néi‘Méssag - v{[bf:-f .;f %‘- - .
From: mai!to.Marmy.mﬂ}

Fog 0FFICIaL ose ouiv0138 - 04 -c1p 488258520

~ Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2004 6:21 PM.
To: GRS D'
Subject: RE; CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

‘sir, _ - .o
 Our oase number is 0073-04-CID342. 1wl by and schedule him fomriow.,
S Lo | ,
Special Agerit

Catlisle Barracks Resident Ageﬁcy
116 Forbes Avenue Suite 11

Carisle PATTOLS ot < Vot

WARNING: This message s Intended for the use of tha Indivitdual or entlty to which {t Is addrasaad gnd may contaln information that s peivileped, law

enforcemant sensitive, end exarmpt from disclosuie undar appliceble faw. If the reader.of this tessage Ia not the Intended reciplent or the aployee or

- ajjent responsible for delivaring this massage fo the ntanded reciplent, you ara hereby notifad that any dissemination, distrbution or copylng of this
somrunication is strictly prohibitad. If you have recaivad this communicatien In emor, please rotify us immediately by repty or by telephane i

w‘and irnediately deleta this messsge and of He attachments ‘ @?C- (b=t

FOR OFFIGIAL USE OKLY - LAW ENFORGEMENT SENSITVE

From: wﬂ\ CID [mailto SR 5.2 Ty mil]
Sent: Wedresday, July 07, 2004 4:07 PM  [g7c o Ler/
To! e——orry.o

 Subject: CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

. Importance: High' '

n——

Here are the photos and .a'ss.ociétad'dpcuments. 1'm sehding you everything electronically.

- P -

B Comipany, 2nd Battalion, 22nd l

Soldier needing to be interviewed Is SPCH . _ i
infantry, Fort Drum, NY 13602. He currently Is on leave at! e
5" g He was rotified on pending contact by the CID office in your AOR. Canducta subject Inferview of
' or the offense of Aggravated Assauit: Contact me with your sequence number and forward all
inforination repotts to this office. . R . ,

: b’?c‘,’f b1

WA

Speclal Agent in Charge ~

62rid Military Police Detachment (CID)
3rd Miiitary Police Group (CiD)

- | 'L‘::R GEFICIAL BSE DALY
| o ENFOLTMER ~
- 7/8/2004 o | BlgmtHERT SER_smvg

DODDOACID 006569



. U133 - - 4 5ape b
N FOR OFFICIAL BSE BNLY 192 04 CID‘.‘@%@“&M'Q’
o JLAW ENFORRCEMENT SERSITIV" . ' -

S £ 62n W 6128« 04-cIpuBas 1.
S-S 62n] MP DET R

From: ‘%AG’D L ' : '

sent:  Wedpesday, July P?’, 2004 2:27 PM- .
To: iy mil N

Subject:  GAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

importance: High

[T 2 A
, Mri .
:Her',e_ are the photos and associated docleents, ‘I'm sending you _evérything_ eiebtrdni;‘:a[ty.

» &8 Cormpany, 2nd Batiation, 22hd

Soldier nieading to be intér\}!e(ved]s PEC _ _ .
-y Mifantry, Fort Drum, NY 13602. S curently on leave at
“He was notified on pending contact by the CID office in your AOR. '

»

There is a sécond soldlier; narmed PV2 _ L

infantty, Fort Drum, NY 1 3602, currently on leave at
~ however, wg have not been able to contact him yet. | dont want you to
“ no longer there. : ' o :

Spec,‘al Agent :in Charge

62nd Mifitary Police Detachment {ciD)
- 3rd Military Pollce Group (CID)
Fort Drum, NY 13602 . -
- ) W‘ { t%"'!

Comm:

WARNING: This message Is infended for the use of the individual or entity té which it is addressed ind may contain
information that is priviléged, Jaw enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable Taw, I{ the
reader of fhis message Is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message (o
- the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this commmunication
is strictly prohibited, If you have received this comimunication in error, please notify us tmmediately by reply or by

Cémpany. 2nd Baftalion, %2}%% b&-'{
1T R

go on a wild goosa chase If the soldier is

_ telephone PN . immediatély delete this message and all its attachments.
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT S_ENSH'IVE

T © FOR OFFICIAL BSE DHLY
L /812004 - . LAY ENFORCEM3ST REUSITIVF

DODDOACID 006570



e

 FOR OFFICIAL USE gHLY
“T) AW ERFRRCEMENT SENSITIVE.

v W WA GRS TV L

r

CLec vl be~t ,
SA 62nd

MP DET IR = 2k Ad A2k et
- e
From: ~ _ my.milf 4523 oA
. Sent: _ . - : - .
To: et 3A 62nd MP DET ¢122 04 Ccip
Ce: - o1 IIPC\V/ S (BAF) ' :
Subjest:  RE: RFA (0078-04-C1D369-69288)

Here's an interview I'will n
Claims, SJA, DSN: 772 W
him intervieved to find out

where the disk came

Thankas in advance

w-clga"(

fF=N

From:
freailitod
sent: MWonday,
ToO:

gubject: RFA (0078~
Irportance: Eigh

[

84

We have received your
poC for this office.
_INF ig on block leave until mid-July:
start knocking these interviews out.
with either the SAC of your office,
#e will have
not forsee any issues with receiving the enclosures.

ma;erials.

b~

original Méssage--ié

eed in that RFA also. CPT.
ig the office where the dis
_ {f he had any knowledge of
from and why.

g0l be-!
3a lg2nd Mp DET-
army.mil]

une 28, 2004 7:31 PM

rmy . .mil

04-CID3I69-69288)

2FA and our case # is 0122-04-CID4B2.

After some preliminary checks,

I believe SAC
; or yourself, regarding t
to go to anw

gpecial Agent/DST Chief

62nd MP Dat {CID)
Ft Drum, NY 136032
Wk -
Pax -

Lacd o~

e digk and if so

T will be the
we discovered 2/22nd
We will see who im left behind and

coordinated

he SIPR net
rher cffice to cbtain them, but we do

FOR OFFRCIAL ysp
._ SE ONLY
LAY ENfBgBQHEHT SERSITIVE

DODDOACID 006571



s ) FOR DFFICIAL USE vy 0133 - 04 CID4§9%5-160§ﬁ29
v LAN ENFQRCENENT SENSITI®T

From <.%sarmvsmiimil>,__¢d_sgnd_ex 0122“ 04- CID452~‘ 4

Sent. Monda , 2004 2:46 pm
- To b army. smil.mil -

Subject RFA (0078-04-CID369)

We recelve the basic RFA documented In sequence 0122-04- CID452
" however, no photos were forwarded to my SIPR account Please provide

ASAP so we can get started on this.

VR

f/‘s//f Iiﬁ( o~

cw2, MP
Special Agent in Charge

EOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

- . LAW ENFORCE4O
httn://akosmailus.army.smil.mil/ e.htm{ URTESUNT SERSITIVE , - 6/28/2004

DODDOACID 006572



" V1327 047CLD 437205129
‘ _ CJ0R OFFITIAL USE DALY . | ' ‘
N 66;‘ | .L'ﬁu_sufagzwslur: ssus_m}”o 122~ 04~C1D¢62= o
wenllm— SACD - | -
From: WUs.army.mﬂ]

Sent: mﬁﬁégsy, Jiﬁ 03, 2004 11:24 AM.
To: N SA CID' '
Subject: RE; CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

Formal RFA reply to foflow US Mail

----- Original Messag‘e—---b?c-{fbé"{ ‘ bﬁv/i e '
From: il e SA CID [malital army.mii]
Sent; Wednesday, July 07, 2004 2:39 PM : ‘

To: . “f{_ “{ . : :
ce: , s A 62nd MP DET

Subjact: CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)

Tmportance: High

Mr% :

- Herg are the hhotos and associated docuinents. I'm sending yoﬁ everything electronically.

Soldier needing to ba interviewed is 838G %s currently on leave at SEREMENGEGGNG
_ T Z)—Ie was notified on pending contact by the GID office In your AOR.
. . : ‘. ( Iy - . . . . )

Spetial Agent / Detachment Sergeant
Department of the Army .
Crirminal tnvestigation Command (CID)
- 4871 MNetherly Street .
Fart Drum, NY 13602-5103
- Comm:

Ll
FAX: (W
DSN: 7724

" WARNING: This message is Intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may
contsin information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable -
law. If the reader of this message Is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering this message to tbe intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disserination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in crror,
please notify us immediately by reply or by telephone QUMW axd immediately delete this message and

all its atfachments, '
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY « LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE )

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFORCEMERT SENSITIVE

" 7/8/2004 4

DODDOACID 006573



L ; C - _ L V1T - 04 -CTD 45188029
o . ~ T\FER DFFICIAL DSE ONLY i ‘ ﬁgﬂ?%ﬂ “
- . - AW EWFORCEMENT'SENSI§iy52 - 04-c1D 452= M |
: . Gl DI B
%AszndMPDET

P

. From: _ ;
Sent: - Wégpesday, July 07,2004 5:14 PM
To: Mavy.mi(. o a

| Subject  GAT RFA (0122:04-CiD452)
Importance: High :

c o -f b -
SA“.
. : B .

I trled calling you on both your cell# and your office, n6 answer. P you have two soldiers ihat are In:yo(:r-'
'AOR that have to be Interviewed in regards tq a Cat | RFA. Here are the photos and assoclated documents.
I'm sehding you everything slectronically, Contact me with your sequience niimbar and forward all information
‘reports fo this office, ' - : .
‘Soldiers needing o be _int'e‘rviaWad are:
. Fort Drim, NY 13602, -He
He was notified on pending

& Company, 2nd Battalion, 22nd Infan
o W'L" i

B Company, 2nd Battalion,

currently is on leave at .
fnta‘ct by the CID office in fl‘our AOR.
/e

29nd Infantry, Fort Drum, NY 13602, He

FC
He was notified on pending contact by

- . curtently is on leave at
" the CID office in your AOR.

' !a'q-é: '—Ii- %L-r

Special Agent in Charge o L _ : :
62nd Military P fice Detachment (CID} L ' ‘ L
3rd Military Pofice Group (CID) . . - oo '
~ Fort Drum, NY 13602 ' ' _
Comny : ' : '
ceu#gﬁ”"."hu"’f : C L o
WARNING: This thessage is intended for the use of the individual or catity to which it is addressed niid iy contaid
-information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt {rom disclosure under applicabie law. I{the
‘reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that.any dissemination, distribution of copying of this communication
is strictly prohibited, If you have received this communication in erroz, please notify u¢ immediately by reply or by
" telephone (INNEINP:nd immediately delete this message and all its attachments, :

b~ o1

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENF ORCEMENT SEN SITIVE

 EORCOFFICIAL USE ORLY
LAY ENFORCEMERT SERSITI¥E
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| V138 -04-ClDrRptalazy
YFoR OFFJCIAL, USE BHLY y :
. . ‘ SEMSITIVE - ' ' :
LAY EMFORCRENT SEKITI, 405 - 04-c1p 452 M
PpSA 62rid MP DET - o : : R

From: MA 62nd MP et ' ‘ o ) Lo
sént: Thrsday, July 08, 2004 8:09 AM A . S
“To: s.army.mil

Coi . WY st~ bl
Subject: . FW:CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)
' Importance; High
iliicif ﬁré.[ :

' ) -~ | . ) : R . C
] atterripted t6 send this towat his email, however this moming | received & resporise itwas . .
wndsliveratie®, Will you pléass ensure that he ré¢elves this. Thank you. ' o

(o

Hera ars the photos and associgted documents. 'm s_énding you e'vefything _eledirbnif:alfy. '

Company, 2nd Battailon,

Soldier needing to be interviewed is PFC ___
4 22nd Infantry; Fort Drum, NY 43502, (NN < currently on lsave at _
4 PENg o was notified on pending contact by the CID office in your AOR. EERENENIs loaving this

evening on a fiight to California to visit hihs brother until Saturday, 40 Jul 04 wheh he will return to this address . ’
and phone number, Please coordinate with hirn for an interview on Monday, 12 Juf 04. : C :

Please raspond with you segience number for tracking purposes.

P

‘Speclal Agent T

- 62nd Miiitary Police Detachment (CID}

. 3rd Military Police Group (ciD) "~ .
Fort Dtum, NY 13602 -t o
Comm: _ po _ L S : . : :
WARNING: This message Is litended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

_ information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable faw. If the .
reader of this message.is not the intended ecipient or the employee or agént responsible for delivering this message te

- the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or cepying of this communication
“is strietly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please netify us immediately by feply or by
'tcl'ephonemd immediately delete this méssage and all its attachmients.

byc-lgoy - - ‘ S .
FOR OFFICTAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

FOR OFFICTAL USE DNLY -
o LAV ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE
- 7/8/2004 48 : _

DODDOACID 008575



o L viww T Ve TULLP DL vpYas
o FOR DFFICIAL USE DULY - . Y ag g 191
Y LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE )

Fqi_lel_'tdn,M62ndMP'D.ﬁ"f L 0122 - 04. C._I_B452 ﬁ

Erom: A 62nd MP.Det
Sent: - , July D7 L’ZPM 4:50 PM
To: e

X ~Rdcl

Ce:

‘Subject:  FW:CATRFA (0122-04-CID452)
importance: High '

"Here are the pho{os and assébia'ted documents. I'm sending you eveh}thiﬁg electronically.

- -

B Company, 2nd Battalior,

' Soldier needing to be Interviewed is PFC | _ o
b 22nd Infantry, Fort Drum, NY 13502, 4 is currently on leave at pli-i/
_He was notified on pending contact by the CID office in your AOR. : Jedving this

o e avening.cn a flight to California to visit fiths brother until Saturday, 10 Jul 04 when he will return to this address
‘ and phonie number. Please coordinate with him for an interview on Monday, 12 Jul 04, :

Please réspoﬁd, with you sequence number for tracking purposes:
A b :

Special Agént o o
62nd Military Police Detachmént (CID)
.. 3rd Military Police Group (CID}
- Fort Drum, NY 13602 1yyc-1 bo-1
Comm: W TR I N -
WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the individual oi entity to which it is addressed and may confain
information that Is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, If the
‘reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to
the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this comgnunication
i strictly prohibitéd, If you have recefved this comimunication fn ‘error, pleasé notify us immedlately by reply or by '

~ telephone and immediately delete this message and all its attachments.
o ~{ Elof : R ) :
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENF ORCEMENT SENSITIVE

L C .. FOR OF44CTAL USE URLY
7/8/2004 L LAV ENFORCEMENT SFuRiTtwr
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Vo TveTLID %geigfqhzg

“yFOR DFFICIAL -USE DWLY
JAN EXFORCEMENT: SENSITIVE e
- o 0122 - 04-CID 462~ At
 SERSSERSA 62nd MPDET ST
From: WSA 62nd MP Dat

Sent: : _ Wednesday, July 07, 2004 4:27 PM
Toi - > '
Cc: - .
Subject:  EW: CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452)
_ mportance: High

e

Here are the photas and associated doc‘:qmehts. 'ms

\/ g

ending you everything elgc‘troﬁi_calty.

Soldier needing to be interviewsd is PFC Company, 2rid Battaflon, 22nd
{nfantry, Fori Drum, NY 13802, S i curreritly on leave at

W He was notifled on pending contact by the CID office In your AOR. FL-H ¢

Please résporid with your sequence number for tracking purposes.
. i i
- Bpeclal Agent

62nd Military Police Detachment (CID}
3rd Military Police Group (CID)

_Fort Drum; NY 13602 o ‘
Comm NN _3C-] bb-1

 WARNING: This iniessage is intended for the use of the individual ot entify to which it Is addressed afid may contain
information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exeript from disclosure under applicable law. If the
reader of this méssage is fof the intended recipient or the employee or agent résponsible for delivering this message to .
the intended iecipient, you are hereby notified that any disseminatien, distribution of cepying of this commumnication
is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us imimediately by reply or by
telephon nd immediately delete this message and all its atftachments.
. "" i%" / ‘ . :

' FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

FOR OFFICIAL USE URLY
. . LAY ERFORAGNENT SENSIT:
. 7/8/2004 FORAGHENT S'EHSITI‘{F.
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of

. 0133 - 04-011)4@2-163?39_
w:"”‘lmk OFFICIAL USE DHLY M - rage -

o AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE L ,
eoniiiii—y  cona VP DET 0122 - 04-CID 452" L
F'I;om.: . ,MACID . B | -

Sent: ; 07, 2004 3:39 PM

To: . Parroy.mil ‘

Ce: i 1 621 MP DET
| Subject:  CAT RFA(0122:04-CiD452)

Impértanca: High . :

L

. Here are the photos and assoclated documents. I'th sending you eﬁerything éiectroﬁicaﬂi;. :

. . S . o
Soidist naeding to be Infervlewed is 8SG Ms currently on leava at%

He was notified on pending contact by the CID office in your AOR.

: Spac!ai Agert/ Da‘i_achrﬁent Sergeant

Department of the Army L

~ Crindinal investigation Command {CID)
4871 Nethery Sireet ‘ 3

. .Fort Drum, NY 13802-5103

A LT/

", Cortim.
FAX. g8
DSN; 77200 .
WARNING: This message s intended for the use of the individisal or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

" information that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exémpt from disclosure under applicable law. I the
reader of this message is ot the intended recipientor the employee or agernt responsible for delivering thiis message to .

fhe intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution of copying of this communication
is strictly prohibited. If you have recefved this communication ix error, please notify us immediately by reply or by
telephone (NN d immediately delete this message and 2l Ifs attachments. o

FOR ovmcdit” e ON)[;Y - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

- S CFOR OFFIRIAL USE oy
. N LY
/812004 Lav EXFORLADNT ENsITIVE,

DODDOACID 006578
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FWicatlimf o om GFFICIAL USE gAY L72 T U TCOLU e 61"
| . - W ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE ) | |
SE—©ACdMPOET  0122:04-C1D4B2. A

From: OESESEREP2"c MP DET '
. Sent:  Thursday, July 08, 2004 7:23 AM . . - o
62nd MP DET; NV 62nd MP DET; Py 62nd
MP DET - o - Al
Subject: FW: cat 1 raft from Hawail '

“mnc-Ofiglnal Message—— e i/ |
Fromt: HB.CID [mailto &us.aﬁﬂy.mnj

. Sent: Thursday, July 08, 2004 5:24 AM

To: B =iy il
Subject: FW: cat 1 raft be-! b~/
-1 -l - '

. *mads up info on your CAT 1 RFA, Official copy io follow. .

—nOriginal Messige— &%~ 1, b/
From: (NS 5.1y .ol
Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2004 7:18 PM '
To: P vy i
Subject: cat 1 rfa e b6 ; -

At 1330, 7 Jul 04, SA and b this office, interviewed 11T 1§

who provided a sworn statement denying any involvement pertaining to allegations of abuse or misfreatment of detainees,

Y

ILT explained that one Wiy they kcpi the motal up in his platoon was to celebrate soldier's Eixthdaf,rs by covering

" their hieads and binding thein as if they were a Person Under Custody (PUC) (photographs 4-7) and then the platoon would

sing heppy birthday to them, 1LT IR cviscd that none of the soldiers in his platoon had any réservations with these
practices. - - ' ' . : S o

. L L Lo "L/ - D S L v

Investigation further revealed ILMeIieves the soldier in Photographs 8 - 9 is S8 ho is in ILT
R toon. - ' _ ‘ S
1L advised that the local national that was deceaged in photographs 20 and 21 was killed after the local national
had attacked the base and wounded US soldiers with a RPG and an AEA7. The RPG bad hit a guard tower (photographs 11-
12) wounding US soldiers, who had bleed down the steps and orito the ground below the tower (photogtaphs 13-15)

ol L : R ‘ . '
IILM also stated that 3 non-US Goverimient owned camera wes used to expose the photagraphs in question by
they were downloaded on the platoon's US Government owned computer, which is enrrently located at B Cotnpany 2/22 INF

BN, Fort Drum, NY. . . ‘ ' | ' - |

T lmedld .l | |
When guestioned 11 tated He had used his personal digital cainers ih Afghanistan, which he had with him at

the hotel. 17 QSN lling gave up two flash cards from his digital camera, .

1L’[wie consént toseatch his pérson, rental car, hotel room, and Inggage, which met with ncgaﬁv‘e results,

t

| | FOR OFFA7[AL USE DALY .
. 7/8/2004 ' © L AW ERFDRCEMENT SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006579



